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/ 9\ JOIST REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

A=1/ SCALE : 3/4” = 1’-0”

REINF. ANGLE REQUIRED Al ALL ROOFTOP UNITS WHERE "X" EXCEEDS 8"

REINF. ANGLE REQUIRED AT ALL ROOFTOP APPLIED CONCENTRATIZD LOADS NOT
OCCURING AT JOIST PANEL POINTS

NOTE: THE ADDITION OF STRUTS AS SHOWN DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT A JOIST
CAN CARRY ANY LOAD THAT MIGHT BE APPLIED IN THIS MANNER. FOR ALL POINT
LOADS EXCEEDING 200 POUNDS AND FOR MULTIPLE POINT LOADS TOTALING MORE
THAN 300 POUNDS APPLIED TO A SINGLE JOIST, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OR GET
APPROVAL FROM THE JOIST MANUFACTURER.

A+M ARCHITECTS, LLC

40 Landover Parkway, Suite 3
Hawthorn Woods, lllinois 60047

AC  Architectural Concrete MEZZ Mezzanine —_—— WALL TO BE REMOVED A-1.0 TITLE SHEET, CODE DATA, SITE PLAN, DETAILS TEL: 847.726.9517
Aoy Aot oSt Metalpanel BER - {anitacturer T T T COMPLETE-PATCH CONC. SLAB AS REQ'D. A-1.1 EGRESS PLAN, ROOF PLAN ARGHTEECTS, LA,
AFF  Above Finished Floor MIN Minimum EXIST CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN - A-2.0 BUILDING/ SITE PLAN, DETAILS
AFS Abovg Finished Slab MIOSC Miscellaneous_ NO WORK REQUIRED A-2.1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, FINISH MATERIALS PLAN
Aoy onvio Latex Sealant g viasonry Opening EXIST. DOOR A-2.2 CLASSROOM DATA PLAN, FURNITURE PLAN
ela -
ANOD  Anodized /\] TO BE REMAIN A-3.0 BUILDING ELEVATIONS, PARTITION DETAILS
A.R.A. Area of Rescue Assistance NIC Not In Contract -
ARA frea ofReso N notin ¢ A EXIST. DOOR A-4.0 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, SCHEDULES, DETAILS, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS STE RLING
) 4 A-5.0 WALL SECTIONS
APPR  Approximately NOM Nominal Y \, TO BE REMOVED . | REI!ﬂIS?ﬁ!iCE INC
ARCH Architectural NTS Not To Scale RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE D-1.0 DEMOLITION PLAN CONSTRUCTION SERVECES
AS A tical Sealant 430 East IL Route 22 Half D Road
ACT Aggﬁzt;g?l’ileea " OA Overall 24x24 OR 24x48 AS SHOWN Lake unsrich III(i):oﬁs 600/47 ° oy res
OoC On Center ’
oD Outside Diameter REC. FLOUR. EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE 847.307.4400 Fax 847.307.4410
B/ Bottom Of
BJF  Bituminous Joint Filler OPNG Opening 24x24 OR 24x48 AS SHOWN
Sk/ﬁ_ Slocking ) PART Partitiqn . ——— SURF. MTD. VANITY FIXTURE P ROJ ECT I N FO RMATI O N
utyl Mastic Tape Sealant PBM Pre-shimmed Butyl Mastic
BRK  Brick PCP Precast Concrete Plate
BRS  Butyl Rubber Sealant PL Plastic [ SURF.MTD. FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE 1- APPLICABLE CODES .
BRZ  Bronze PLAM Plastic Laminate
. A - 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDIN DE W/AMENDMENT
BSMT  Basement PLBG  Plumbing O SURF.MTD. INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE 015N ONAL BUILDING CODE Wi S
| PLWD Plywood B - 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE W/AMENDMENTS
CJ Control .Jomt. iEEFAB E?';abri ated O RECESEED INCANDESCENT DOWNLIGHT C - 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE W/AMENDMENTS
CJF Cork Joint Filler etabricate D - 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
CL Center Line PSF Pounds Per Square Foot
PSI Pounds Per Square Inch F EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE E - 2014 ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE A
CLG  Ceiling PT Paper Towel Dispenser F - 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE B—4
CLR  Clear Opening PTD Painted LIGHTED EXIT SIGN CONSULTANTS
GoL  Cotmn PTER Pressure Treated @ G - 2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE W/AMENDMENTS
CONC Concrete Fire Retardant H - 1997 ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE
CONCP Concrete Painted PVF Polyvinylidine Finish (== MECHANICAL DIFFUSER I- AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT
CONST Construction i
CONTR Contractor QT Quarry Tile |Z MECHANICAL RETURN GRILLE 2 - BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:
CONT Continuous QLTY Quality SOV Va an VN e
CORR  Corridor QNTY Quantity <H> A - OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: ) /1\
CPT  Carpet (Wall to Wall) R Riser DUPLEX ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE PREVIOUS GROUP - B, BUSINESS {5—_14
CMU_ Concrete Masonry Unit RB Resilient Base SE GROUP - 14, DAY CARE FACILITIES
CMUP goh(t?fzte Masonry Unit RBC Rubberized Bituminous % QUAD ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE ’
ainte Compound
CO  Clean Out RD Roof Drain DUPLEX ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE B - OCCUPANCY CONTENT:
CT  Ceramic Tile REF Refefrence (§HF>| GROUND FAULT INTERUPT DESIGNATED AREA CLASS. FLOORAREA OGCURANY _CLomD | LoD
REINF Reinforced
DIA Diameter RC Reinforced Concrete \V/ TELEPHONE RECEPTACLE DAYCARE [-4 10,140 SF 35 290 128
DIAM Di i REQ'D Required
DN DgcvennSIon REV Revision v DATA RECEPTACLE TOTAL 10,140 SF 290 OCCUPANTS
DS Down Spout RM Room . _ 128 ACTUAL OCC.
n oo RO Rough Opening C -EXIT CAPACITY:
DW  Dry Wal secT Soct ¥ TEL/DATA RECEPTACLE 290 OCCUPANTS AT .15" = 435" REQUIRED. 175" PROVIDED
. ection
ng g;av\v/{/r;gljl _— P Silicons Glazing Gasket ELEC/TEL/DATA RECEPTACLE 2 EXITS REQUIRED, 4 EXITS PROVIDED
y SGS Silicone Glazing Sealant - FLOOR MOUNTED D - CONSTRUCTION TYPE: A
e Ei;gsed Construction am Simie $ LIGHT SWITCH TYPE 28 - UNPROTECTED, FULLY SPRINFLERED 570
imilar
EFTS  Exponding Foam Tame Seatont oS Siicone Joint Sealant . 3 - FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS:
ponge Ineoprene 3-WAY LIGHT SWITCH
FD  FLOOR DRAIN SpEC g'az'f;g Gasket 3 A- MAIN BUILDING: TYPE 2B CONSTRUCTION, UNPROTECTED, FULLY SPRINKLED
FLR Floor pecification
GA  Gauge sQ Square <f:l‘> EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE B- FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS OF STRUCTURE FIRE RATING
; SSTL Stainless Steel
GALV  Galvanized N . EXTERIOR WALLS: LOAD BEARING 0 HR
SSGS Silicone Structural Glazing :
GC  Goneral Contractr 358 Sl S 4= EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE / EXIT SIGN EXTERIOR WALLS: NON-LOAD BEARING 0 HR
GL BLK Glass Block ST Sealant Tape ® INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS 0 HR
STD Standard LIGHTED EXIT SIGN INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, PARTITIONS
gsl';‘D gfound STGG Structural Glazing Gasket — COLUMNS GIRDERS, FRAMING ’ 0HR
sum
P gLL)R ggige FACPl  FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL ROOF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BEAMS, TRUSSES, STATEMENT OF COMPLIANGE
HB Hose Bib STRUC Structural FRAMING, AND ROOF DECK 0HR I HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED
HDW  Hardware SUSP Suspended PULL STATION CORRIDOR WALLS (TABLE 1017.1, SPRINKLERED) 0HR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED
HNCG Hollow Neoprene Compression PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT, TO
Gasket T Tread THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO
i SIREN/STROBE, AUDIO/VISUAL DEVICE 4 - EGRESS: THE EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,
HORZ Horizontal T/ Top Of THEY ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE
HM Hollow Metal T Telephone i STROBE A- LENGTH OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL: EAE\F/,:_FL%/?\J?\ENCT(/)«E%irlg%:sDwCGTTr% ILCS) AND
HR  Hour THK Thick _ USE GROUP I-4: 200 FEET WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM o ILLINOS ACGESSIBLITY CODE (11 ILL ADM.
nT et TEL Traffic ToPPINg DCFSLIMITS: 150 FEET CODE 400), OF:
TYP ypica :
ID Inside Diameter UNO Uni Noted Oth . HOSE STATION i 5155118 ] e
IN Inch nless Note erwise - : bl
N I:f(;rmation HOSE CONNECTION 5- PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT: INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE _ Date -
INSUL Insulation VERT Vertical ,— MINIMUM NUMBER OF PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED N il
INT  Interior VEST Vestibule _ FIRE EXTINGUISHER AREAPER OCCUPANT  ACTUAL 4 / o
VFGT Vinyl Foam Glazing Tape DESIGNATED AREA CLASS. FLOORAREA OCCUPANT  LOAD LOAD /A,
, VIF Verify in Field [ &/
Jc Janitors Closet VCT Vinyl Composition Tile OFFICE ROOM NAME | DAYCARE 1-4 10,140 SF 70 145 128 { 5‘3 rﬁ;ﬁ ; }
: . | HITECT
o d VWC Vinyl Wall Covering [ 101 ] ROOM NUMBER TOTAL 10,140 SF 145 OCCUPANTS “ '&r bl
aminate
LP Low Point W/O Without MEN WOMEN \
wC Water Closet A OCCUPANTS 58 58
| WeO Wall Clean out LINTEL / REVISION NUMBER
MACH Machine WD Wood A REQUIRED PROVIDED
VAR able WDVN  Wood Veneer @  WINDOW OPENING 5_c 73 MEN 73 WOMEN MEN  WOMEN
MAX M:x?rr:?Jm WP ok Po'n:c- WATER CLOSETS 4 4 4 4 ' ST%”WA . McCOWAN
MD  Masonry Dimension WPR Waterproofing DOOR NUMBER URINALS 0 - 0 - f License expires 11/30/.2018
MECH Mechanical > LAVATORIES 4 4 4 4
TOILET ACCESSORY BAQ REQUIRED PROVIDED ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-005411
- DRINKING FOUNTAINS 1 1
SERVICE SINK/MOP BASIN 1 1 ISSUE FOR DATE
REVIEW 10,/16 /17
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ALTERNATES REVIEW 10,/25,17
5- BUILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS: IECC (PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD) l REVIEW NIVE
THE OWNER SHALL EMPLOY ONE OR MORE SPECIAL INSPECTORS 1. PROVIDE ALTERNATE FOR BRONZE TINTED STOREFRONT GLASS CLEMENT ! (%m) P&SXI'_%ED PFESXI'_%EED REVIEW 1/21/17
TO PROVIDE INSPECTIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION ON THE TYPES IN LIEU OF CLEAR GLASS == _ _ REVIEW 11/29 /17
OF WORK LISTED UNDER THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING ROOF (INSULATION) 033 30.0c.. - 30.00 c.i. /29/
CODE, CHAPTER 17. THE PERMIT APPLICANT SHALL SUBMIT A MASS WALLS .08 11.4c.i. - 144 c.i. REVIEW 12,/07 /17
STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, PREPARED BY THE EC-2 TOTAL WALL ASSEMBLY 20.0 . 30.06
REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL. THE STATEMENT SHALL FLOORS (SLAB ON GRADE) 064 10 ] 10 PERMIT 12/20/17
INCLUDE A COMPLETE LIST OF MATERIAL AND WORK REQUIRING A :
SPECIAL INJSPECTIONS, THE LIST OF INDIVIDUALS, AGENCIES OR DOORS (ROLL -UP) 21 4.75 4 - BID 01/10/18
FIRM TO BE RETAINED FOR CONDUCTING SUCH INSPECTIONS. B—19 DOORS (H. MTL.) 7 - 091 - /\PERMIT RESUBMITTAL | 01 /29/18
. oecT FENESTRATION (ENTRANCE DOOR) .77 - 48 - 51 -
' : FENESTRATION (FIXED 38 - 33-.37 -
1. INSPECTION OF WELDS. CONFORM TO AWS D1.3 FENESTRATION EOPER'Z\BLE) 45 ] 4 ]
R - = 4 4 A A N, S S .
GENERAL NOTES
K—REVISION NUMBER
1. IN THE FIELD, ARCHITECT, OWNER AND TENANT TO BE NOTIFIED 14. CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL ADEQUATELY PROTECT PERSONS AND 29. FINAL CLEANUP, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH B—9—=CODE REVIEW COMMENT No.

OF ANY CONDITIONS AT VARIANCE WITH DRAWINGS.

2. CONTRACTOR NOT TO ALLOW DEBRIS TO ACCUMULATE ON SITE
DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION, AND LEAVE AREA

BROOM CLEAN DAILY. REMOVE WASTE BUILDING MATERIAL WEEKLY.

3. ARCHITECT NOT ENGAGED FOR SUPERVISION AND ASSUMES
NO SUCH RESPONSIBILITY

4. TENANT AND CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING

APPROPRIATE PERMITS, AND INSURANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION AND

OCCUPANCY. TENANT SHALL SUBMIT APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

5. ALL SURFACES AND CONSTRUCTION NOT IN CONTRACT TO BE
ADEQUATELY BRACED, PROTECTED, PATCHED TO MATCH OR
CLEANED TO SMOOTH, SOLID, SAFE, CONDITION EQUAL TO
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND INDUSTRY STANDARD.

6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SITE AND EXISTING CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS

ESPECIALLY UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD UTILITY SERVICES.

7. CONTRACTOR TO BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, PROCEDURES,
AND FOR COORDINATING ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK.
ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY

8. EACH CONTRACTOR, PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID, SHALL THOROUGHLY
AND CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE DRAWINGS AND CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, AND VISIT THE SITE TO BECOME FULLY AWARE AND
KNOWLEDGEABLE OF THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY
ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR AMBIGUITIES FOUND IN THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR, IN SUBMITTING HIS BID, ASSUMES
RESPONSIBILITY FOR DISCREPANCIES FOR WHICH HE DID NOT NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT.

9. ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE CODES AND ORDINANCES.
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL REQUIRED
PERMITS AND FEES

COORDINATE STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT WITH

PROPERTY MANAGER. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE
FOR MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT STORED ON SITE. TENANT
ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR STORED MATERIALS

AND EQUIPMENT

11. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS — DIMENSIONS GOVERN.

12. THE WORK INCLUDES THE FURNISHINGS OF ALL LABOR,
MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES NECESSARY FOR AND
REASONABLY INCIDENTAL TO THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK AS
ILLUSTRATED AND DESCRIBED IN THE PLANS AS PREPARED BY
THE ARCHITECT. ALL SUCH WORK IS TO BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

13. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL TAKE OUT ALL NECESSARY
INSURANCE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE TENANT,
ARCHITECT AND AGENTS THEREOF FROM ANY DAMAGES
RESULTING FROM CONTRACTORS EXECUTION OF WORK.

10.

A\

B—-12

PROPERTY FROM DAMAGE AND DIRT CAUSED BY THEIR
OPERATIONS. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN, REPAIR OR
REPLACE SAID PROPERTY PROMPTLY AT NO COST TO TENANT.

15. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR
A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY
THE TENANT.

16. PERFORM ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD TRADE
PRACTICE, APPLICABLE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
AND ALL APPLICABLE INDUSTRY STANDARDS INCLUDING
ASTM STANDARDS.

17. TAPE AND SAND ALL DRYWALL WALLS AND CEILING AT NEW
ggNEgRUECTION AREAS — PAINT ALL AREAS PER ROOM FINISH
HEDUL

18. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ANCHORAGE AT
ALL SHELVING, CABINETRY, AND TOILET ACCESSORIES.

19. TENANT TO CHOOSE FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, FINISHES
(PAINT, WALL COVERINGS, TILE LAMINATES, ETC.)
CABINETRY, COLORS, AND HARDWARE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY SAMPLES TO TENANT FOR APPROVAL.

PROVIDE SEALANT AND CAULKING WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS
AND ELSEWHERE AS REQUIRED TO CLOSE JOINTS BETWEEN
DIFFERING MATERIALS OR TO PROVIDE A POSITIVE BARRIER
AGAINST PASSAGE OF MOISTURE AND AIR INFILTRATION.
COLOR OF CAULK TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISH.

21. INSTALL CERAMIC TILE, WHERE INDICATED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
TCA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR THE TYPE OF PRODUCT BEING USED.
FLOOR TILE TO BE THIN SET WITH LATEX MODIFIED GROUT.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY
TENANT. LOCATED AS REQUIRED PER THE LOCAL FIRE
BUREAU AND APPLICABLE CODES — FIELD VERIFY.

TENANT SHALL PROVIDE MINIMUM 10 LB ABC FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS AS FOLLOWS: ONE NEAR EACH EXIT, AND THEN
AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET OF
TRAVEL DISTANCE BETWEEN EXTINGUISHERS.

ALL FIXTURES AND DEVICES LOCATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL.
EXACT PLACEMENT/CONFIGURATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH
EXISTING STRUCTURE, THE WORK OF OTHER TRADES AND THE
REQUIREMENTS OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE
ALARM AND SIGNALING SYSTEMS.

SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR MECHANICAL WORK REQ'MTS ALL

20.

22.

23.

24,

25.

CONSTRUCTION TO BE INSTALLED AS REQ'D TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE

CODE REQUIREMENTS ADAPTED BY DUPAGE COUNTY

26. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ELECTRICAL WORK REQ'MTS. ALL

CONSTRUCTION TO BE INSTALLED AS REQ'D TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE

CODE REQUIREMENTS ADAPTED BY DUPAGE COUNTY

27.NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS WILL BE STORED ANYWHERE ON SITE
OR WITHIN BUILDING

THE OWNER TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL HOUSEKEEPING
CLEANUP ITEMS ARE COMPLETE.
DOWN, CLEANING GLASS, WASHING, WAXING, VACUUMING, OR
ANY OTHER SERVICES WHICH WOULD BE PERFORMED UNDER
THE CONTRACTOR’S MAINTENANCE CLEANING PROGRAMS.

UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, ALL WASTER MATERIAL, RUBBISH

TOOLS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT MACHINERY, AND OTHER
SURPLUS MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

30.
SYSTEM TO THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE

31. EXISTING FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE UPDATED
AND OR REMOVED AND BROUGHT UP TO CURRENT STANDARDS

THIS WOULD INCLUDE WIPING

SUBMIT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE SPRINKLER PROTECTION

FOR THIS SUBMIT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO THE COUNTY OF

DUPAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT

NO WORK SHALL BE CONCEALED PRIOR TO INSPECTION
BY GOVERNING AGENCIES.

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

32.

33.

THE SAFETY ORDERS OF THE DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY,

THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

PLUMBING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE,

COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES AND
REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO THE CONSTRUCTION. NOTHING

IN THESE PLANS IS TO BE CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT

CONFORMING THERETO.

34.REROUTE AND CAP ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL

& PLUMBING AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

35. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL &

PLUMBING AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

36.
SUSPENDED AND SUPPORTED AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REPAIRING
AND PATCHING WORK REQUIRED AFTER DEMOLITION.

37.

SURFACES SHALL BE REFURBISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT WORK.

38. ALL SUBCONRACTORS ARE HEREBY REMINDED THAT THIS

EXISTING CEILING GRIDS, ELECTRICAL CONDUITS, ETC. SHALL BE

PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE PROCEDURES AND REGULATIONS OF

THE WILLIAMS—STEIGER OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH ACT,

CURRENT EDITION WITH PERTINENT AMENDMENTS.

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE FURTHER REMINDED THAT THE
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROCEDURES AND REGULATIONS

39.

PERTAINING TO THE ABOVE MENTIONED ACT ARE HIS COMPLETE
RESPONSIBILITY. NEITHER THE OWNER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR,
NOR THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENFORCEMENT

VIOLATIONS THEREOF, OR THE LEGAL CONSEQUENCES
RESULTING FROM VIOLATIONS THEREOF.

40.
(METAL CASED, GLASS BULB TYPE) AS REQUIRED

41. ALL EQPT. AND APPLIANCES, INCL. HVAC EQPT, AND WATER HEATER, SHALL )
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTINGS AND MFR INSTALLATION |

INSTRUCTIONS. A COPY MUST BE PROVIDED ON SITE FOR INSPECTION. )

PROVIDE EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS W/ 2 HOUR BATTERY BACK-UP A

B-13
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A+M ARCHITECTS, LLC

40 Landover Parkway, Suite 3
Hawthorn Woods, lllinois 60047
TEL: 847.726.9517

|

ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.

\ \
\
A O, O, O, O, ©,
B_6 e
N STERLING
| | RENAISSANCE, INC.
\ CONSTRUCTION SERVECES
\ 430 East IL Route 22 / Half Day Road
Lake Zurich, lllinois 60047
847.307.4400 Fax 847.307.4410
T ) _ — |_- " —_— T 1 — T — : - ; — ) - = \
B r _[ \
m
> ==
& ||__ — |
}_
5 Y
\ & I:I—: |: |: 3 \
| 36-48 MOS. & 24-36 MOS. x x 48- 60 MOS. OVER 60 MOS. | |
Z
B 20 STUDENTS 8 16 STUDENTS. o o 20 STUDENTS | 25 STUDENTS. CONSULTANTS
; ¢ 5 1]
o ~ ~
-] E—) -] \
®
c/0 \
\ = = \
\ j E) : \
© " “ﬁ o
— = |
| ] T ﬂj \ |
\ x [ r \
<
o
% 0 \
in § <>(
=+ \
\ or \
| >Ke) \ ‘|
\ j X
] 15-24 MOS. 3 -]/ / \
- 10 STUDENTS.
\ 64" X \
L \ \ \
@\ [ - I-IZI= =T 1 @ T ) I_—x_ \
J T =g “\JF
\ T _|. o | STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
|<T: | HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED
\ o ‘ ° \ UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED
pd I: PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT, TO
(@) d I THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO
38" = > I: \l THE EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,
— % é 1 -S'M I: THEY ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE
_I OF 16 STUDENTS \ APPLICABLE CODES, INCLUDING THE
—w o 3 ENVIRONMENTAL BARRIERS ACT (410 ILCS) AND
o O ‘ 44" ‘ THE ILLINOIS ACCESSIBLITY CODE (71 ILL. ADM.
\ O o— :l \ CODE 400), OF:
O N O
| L > . / \ s a
Pz Ny \/ fatg____01/29/18
I —— | I S | I i"l' /\ N
@ | | F k| F L | . / &
\ P !
\
BUILDING EGRESS PLAN 0 ¢ i
LM O _
CTEVE D
SCALE : 1/8 = 1-0 SRRNE RS STEVEN 6. McCOWAN
f Licanse expires 11/30/.2018
©, @ ©, O, O, (®
130'-0"
27'-6" 25'-0" 25'-0" 25'-0" 27'-6" ISSUE FOR DATE
50" 20'-0" 5'40" 20'-0" 5'{0" 20'-0" 5'40" 20'-0" 5'{0" 20'-0" 5-0" REVIEW 10,1617
REVIEW 10/25/17
REVIEW 1/14/17
REVIEW 11/20/17
@ T — — — — — T — — — — — — - REVIEW 11/29/17
T EXISTING MANSARD CANOPY " REVIEW 12/07/17
| | : TO REMAIN (TYP) | | ST Y Y TN Y | | PERMIT 12/20,/17
' BID 01/10/18
‘ 26'L" ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ /10/
| | | | | | /N\PERMIT RESUBMITTAL | 01/29 /18
Rea L] A dra | A
NEW RTU ON EX. GURB B-7 > EW RTU ON EX.[CURB B—7
CARRIER 48TC-D1 o ARRIER 48TC-D14
1,860 LB. 1,360 LB.
| ROVIDE CURB ADAPTERIAS REQD -
| | | NO ADD'L JOIST REINF. REQD
o \ o |
> >
£ e
- EMOVE|EXIST. ROOFING AND -
S INSULATION S
B gl RROVIDE NEW 45 MIL EPDM ROOF Q| DRAWN BY: SeM
B T AND 5 1/4" ISOCYANURATE T
% ISULATION (R=30) - CONTR. OPTION | < APPROVED: SGM
0 O PROVIDE TPQ OR MODIFIED 0
ITUMEN ROOF \/\/\/\ PROJECT NO. 17—-046
NEW ROOF TOP UNIT - SEE MECH.
| | | DWGS. - PROVIDE L4x4x%1/4 STLJANGLE | DATE 01/29/2018
5 FRAMING AT RQOF CURB - SEE
a,\o ‘ ‘ ‘ ' DETAILS 9 AND|10/A-1 - NO ADD'L JOIST © 2017 A+M o Architects
REINF. REQ'D
RT-3
| NEW RTU ON NEW CURB
CARRIER 48TC-D08 TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:
1,110 LB.
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | k. | | | | | | | CHILD CARE
@ ‘ ‘ ‘ EX w‘z4xes ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ EX. Az1x62 ‘ ‘ | ‘ L EX. 421x62 S ‘ | ‘ ‘ EX. w¥1x62 | ‘ ‘ EX. 424xes ‘ ‘ ‘ SERVI CES’ IN C‘
\ )
I\\_/\_/\_/ F
REMOVE EXIST. ROOFING AND A NEW GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS — 18W375 E. ROOSEVELT RD.
INSULATION 5/ DUPAGE CTY., ILLINOIS
PROVIDE NEW 45 MIL EPDM ROOF | |
AND 5 1/4" ISOCYANURATE
. ISULATION (R=30) - CONTR. OPTION
o TO PROVIDE TPO OR MODIFIED SHEET DESCRIPTION
) PHERERR BLDG. EGRESS PLAN
‘ *
EXISTING ROOF TOP ROOF PLAN
UNIT TO REMAIN
|

@ SHEET NUMBER
@ NEW GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS ——
ROOF PLAN TeTeTe A A—7
©

SCALE : 1/8" =1-0" Uty
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ROOSEVELT ROAD

— EXISTING SIDEWALK TO BE REPAIRED,
MUD JACKED, ETC, AS REQUIRED

TYPICAL SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

4" CONC. SLAB W/6"x6" W1.4xW1.4 WWF
ON 4" COMP. GRAN. BASE - SCORE AT
5-0" O.C., OR AS SHOWN, PROVIDE

LIGHT BROOM FINISH

EXISTING SIDEWALK TO BE REPLACED

CONCRETE ENTRANCE APRON
AND DEPRESSED CONCRETE
CURB - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

EXIST. GROUND SIGN

ADA COMPLIANT DETECTABLE
J WARNING SURFACE

TYP. PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION

5"

I ® \
@ I ——— oL

]

IN THIS AREA DEPRESS SIDEWALK AND CURB FOR
S HDCP. ACCESS - SEE CIVIL DWGS.
@ @ @ "' (SLOPE 1:20 MAX)
130-0" FLARE SIDES AT 1:10 SLOPE - PROVIDE
WARNING TEXTURE ON RAMP SURFACE
27'-6" 25'-0" 25'-0" 25'-0"
oy 200" 5" 200" 200" 200" 5o PTD. HDCP. SYMBOL AND 4" WIDE PTD.
| STRIPING (YELLOW) AT HDCP. STALLS
1-0] 25'-9" 9 26]-11 5/8" o 41-6 5/8" T~
| 1 1 _
= & | 3 2
@ = — 1 — 41— & — — — T I _.. ______ —
N N q
= i > = |> |> |> =
e © : © © -
VES
| | © °
o
ROCKIN' RQBBINS SUNSET SCOUTS PRE—K ROOM —-<ﬂ> SCHOOL AGE ROOM =
\ 1 (1] [106 i
\ ) ) 7-11/8" 5" ¢
: . | &
Py N
SINK - SEE 5" 10'-6"
s PLBG DWGS \
U.TLT. U.TLT. WHEELSTOP (SEE CIVIL DWGS)
E E 1
‘ N \ ¢ (O /el \
l T | s .108 = 6" CONC. CURB (TYP)
HAND : s \
__ SINK - SEE \ g E-
PLBG DWGS DAR GATE
N @ J1[O) ( N\ 6] O © G LATGH \
Q 5 : S \ . SECURITY l
[e0]
l : 18112 & | &> \ 4" WIDE PAINT STRIPING (TYP)
| s ~ T, ‘0 70" 5" Z)ARIII:ENCE A\
I S <E>[ U.TLT. H MOTOR ROOM RECEPTION
] 2]V <O \
2 : [ ] o, pd
o | || = = | | m 13"
~ . N , (72-91/2" \\ 5" 14'-0" 7-0" 5" "°4-51/2" \
0 ( : ) K 1 R
\ X fs = <> || N w BORROWED LIGHT r e 0" 40" P, \
\ © Q SINK - SEE | o - SEE DTL. 1/A-2 Y SEE ’I/A% A -
. 1L GROWING GROUP PLEG DWGS S N . © o \
B - 113 113A - ‘ 1 =
ol & H<& | - () o OFFICE, [ (o> y R, N\
g ] ) s, 721z | : V@ g ;
= ?” " = N 1 G Te
l ol 18-11/2" 5 7-21/2" 5" | { a5a ) 5 7034 714 (12412 Y2 50 [5-3" 5 =< ILL =5 ©
o 42 _ NS g e | ST 3 CL
\ . s % X|o 10 o | # 2015
= NNV =~ _f . \ =
7! | ; L © O N A S e § ol S 3
\ I I |
Y o A < \

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS - UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT

PARKING - 23 STALLS
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR GEOMETRY

ONCRETE SIDEWALK -

EE CIVIL DWGS.

6'H CEDAR FENCE -

/ SEE DETAIL 5/A-1.0

118B )| <
LT 5 A K - ) .
2 - I O > © © : < <> 24| - PonLAUNDY -
R~ I \K - SEE 5 U.TLT. | KITCHEN® ?3 =
| ——<A> 9 | BG DWGS | - 120] FD 121 ©| 122 j \
. s— _ 120 = h N~
| N USY BCEHIVE : = [] ol & ) o PLAY YARD
i & ®|3 oo o ' [ ] i i 2,187 S.F
‘e 0 F AN s iorss
N . -Illa N - =
S DOM. WATER — 5" g D PREP o ALCOVE © EQUIPMENT SHALL
\ o E @'_ —n ELEC 188 3 :l 124 5 112" ] BE INSTALLED BG—2/3
[73) N4 O - EO . _ O d o :I"
| iy il - & vo ATl v N . STORAGE o
: . . : 5 ) S SYNTHETIC TURF
s [ ORI & youl| San i DO e © 0 I - N
| 1l ( : 2'x2' RUBBER MAT q
= 13-1.1/2" 12'-7 1/2" 5" @ =
\ 1-0" 31'-8 1/2" . m 7 1/4" m 70" 16-7" i
N~~~ .
| 45'-3 5/8" 1711 5/8" e 2
& HIGH, 9 GA. VINYL COATED CHAIN - - - -
LINK FENCE W/ 2 1/2" STL. POSTS
SET IN CONC. PIERS - POSTS SHALL
& BE SPACED AT 10' O.C. (MAX.) - TYP.
BUILDING / SITE PLAN afuinls
S C A L E . 1/8!’ — 1!_0” —I l—l l—l l—l
|
\
:
2 uE
N~

TYP. HANDSINK TO BE :

KROWNE HS-2L, OR EQUAL,
WITH SOLID SURFACE (PLAM
NOT ALLOWED) - SEE PLBG.

DWGS

21 |_2l|

a

FUTURE DW
F
ST.ST. oq
TRIPLE w
BASIN
I: SINK BY X‘éogoKST- CONV.
I: OWNER X OVEN
FD PCORN
18x33
O REF. FRZ
54.25x30 27x31.5

SHELVES

48x18 48x18

BN

6'H CEDAR GAT)

/ DEPRESS SIDEWALK

AND CURB FOR ACCESS
- SEE CIVIL DWGS.

8'x8' CEDAR TRASH

I

FOOD
CART
420.5x26

MTL. SHELVING

MTL. SHELVING

i

UIPMENT PEAN ——

ALL KITCHEN EQPT. SUPPLIED
AND INSTALLED BY OWNER

NO HOOD REQUIRED -
WARMING FOOD ONLY

41 172" W3630 , W3330 3" 1-0"
7/ N 7/ AN

- 7/ AN 7/ AN

Eo N /7 A

N \\ /// \\\ ///
NO PLAY YARD ol %
EQUIPMENT SHALL T — ——————
BE INSTALLED =

2'-10"

41 1/2"

SB36

20"

B48 (BLIND)

11'-1.1/2"

72\ KITCHEN 118B

ENCLOSURE - SEE 1-5/A-1.0

GYP. BOARD (PTD.)
(PAINT ALL EXPOSED
SURFACES)

— PL.C LAM. COUNTER TOP

W/ 4" BACKSPLASH

ST. STL. DBL. BOWL SINK
(MAX. 6 1/2" DEEP)

SEE PLAN FOR PARTITION

’\/ TYPE

METAL STUDS
METAL RUNNER
— HOLLOW METAL FRAME

| AL (PTD.)
| | — 1/4"CLR. TEMP. GLASS
P
S\
An < \/
1'-0 W3630 W3630
o
PROVIDE APPLIED MTL.
— STOP
// \\ // \\ J
AN 7/ AN 7/ -- ™ --
~- ~JL7 CONT. 2x4 WD. BLKG.
STOP
O
——— p— — =oI
™
N BN
7/ AN (PP N
NJL7 >||<\\\ ///
2!_0" 824 B36
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7'-2"

77T\ BORROWED LIGHT

[

SCALE
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)
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T \A—2/ SCALE : 1/4” = 1-0"

@ SCALE
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ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.

A+M ARCHITECTS, LLC

40 Landover Parkway, Suite 3
Hawthorn Woods, lllinois 60047
TEL: 847.726.9517

H

STERLING

RENAISSANCE, INC.

=2 CONSTRUCTION SERVECES

430 East IL Route 22 / Half Day Road

Lake Zurich, lllinois 60047

847.307.4400 Fax 847.307.4410

CONSULTANTS

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

I HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED
UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT, TO
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO
THE EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,
THEY ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE
APPLICABLE CODES, INCLUDING THE
ENVIRONMENTAL BARRIERS ACT (410 ILCS) AND
THE ILLINOIS ACCESSIBLITY CODE (71 ILL. ADM.

CODE 400), OF:

[ Dae

! b

(&7

| STEVEN 6. McCOWAN
f Licanse expires 11/30/.2018

ISSUE FOR DATE
REVIEW 10/16 /17

REVIEW 10/25/17
REVIEW 1/14/17

REVIEW 11/20/17

REVIEW 11/29/17

REVIEW 12/07 /17
PERMIT 12/20/17
BID 01/10/18

/N\PERMIT RESUBMITTAL | 01/29 /18
DRAWN BY: SGM
APPROVED: SGM
PROJECT NO. 17-046
DATE 02/21/2018
© 2017 A+M o Architects
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A+M ARCHITECTS, LLC

MATERIALS SCHEDULE - INTERIOR ITEMS | T fo ooy Foron sue 3
Hawthorn Woods, lllinois 60047
\ TEL: 847.726.9517
ITEM # DESCR MANUFACTURER
@ @ @ @ @ @ ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.
COLOR: 130'-0"
DESC: -
FT-1 o MFR GROUT: \ 27-6" 250" 250" 250" 27-6" —
CONTACT INFORMATION: \ 5'-0" 20'-0" 50" 20'-0" 5'{0" 20'-0" 50" 20'-0" 5'{0" 20'-0" 50"
LOCATION: M STERLING
COLOR: ’] | RENAISSANCE, INC.
DESC: MATTE PORCELEIN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
. 430 East IL Route 22 / Half Day Road
FT-2 TILE MFR GROUT: “\ | Lake Zurich, lllinois 60047
CONTACT INFORMATION: \ A - — — i — ¢ = — — —t = — — — — — ¢ — i 847.307.4400 Fax 847.307.4410
LOCATION: l
FT.3 VINYL COMPOSITE VIER COLOR: i ‘
TILE LOCATION: | | 01 |
COLOR: FPED-1 y
DESC: ROCKIN’ ROBBINS SUNSET SCOUTS PRE—K ROOM SCHOOL AGE ROOM B-1 Y
FT-4 CERAMIC TILE MFR GROUT: \ L 11 [107] [106 211
CONTACT INFORMATION: \ FT-1 FT-1 FT-1 FT-1 )
LOCATION: — iy i i | g
STYLE: C-1 C-1 C-1 C-1 / f‘
BACKING: ) !
U.TLT. U.TLT.
FC-1 CARPET MFR LOCATION: J@ @ \\ CONSULTANTS
CONTACT INFORMATION: \ | FSV-1 E‘ — FSV-1
\ P-1 EF P-1
COLOR: \ C-1 of o c-1 \
SHEET VINYL STYLE: - O ‘\ > / (3:d \
FLOORING W/ ) o
FSV-1 INTEGRAL GOVE MFR LOCATION: © \
BASE CONTACT INFORMATION: \ ‘ |
COLOR: \
STYLE: I | unr
FPED-1 PEDIMAT MFR LOCATION: N , () | MOTOR ROOM RECEPTION \
CONTACT INFORMATION: > il S = FSV-1 [105] .
~ P-1 FT-1
FT-1 :
l @ C-1 B-1 (104 | \
MANUFACTURER: \ 1 Ej P-1 FSV-1
COLOR: | ] C-1 )
Il GROWING GROUP -1 P-1 C-1
P-1 PAINT MFR STYLE: EGGSHELL [113] ] CORR
LOCATION: THROUGHOUT, U.O.N. FT-1 — /
CONTACT INFORMATION: (800) 984-5444 . B-1 OFFICE N FT-1 B-1
MANUFACTURER: | (P:'_11 1 P-1 Cf-1
P-2 PAINT MFR STYLE: SEMI GLOSS 1L | @ | | P-1 C-1 11 BA
LOCATION: B :::::::::::::::::::::::::T 1 = —— i i|==|; h—n _\L JI T I——,_ P-1 C-1
U.TLT. | J ©) j K ©) \/\ MTLT.
MANUFACTURER: 114] U.TLT. UNDRY, 1281
COLOR: l FSV-1 i _ N = - 120] 't ° RN FSV-1
P-3 PAINT MFR : P-1 SN | FSV-1 | FT-1 _B-1 | 1 C-
e | c-1 BUSY_BEEHIVE o [ kicHen  [fP-1 °c- A P1e
| : X, CORR e} [ 2] el W.TLT STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
) 5 FT-1 NFANT FT-1 : =
= | J.CL - & I: i J I HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED
COLOR: N = FT-1 B-1 FOOD PREP B-1 ALCOVE | UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED
DESC: DOM. WATER B-1 P-1 N EES ° P-1 SR ] FSV-1 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT, TO
: 117 | — - | o | 3 c-3 STORAGE | P-1 C-1 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO
WT-1 WALL TILE MFR GROUT: \ O B-2 P-1 _ELEC FT-1 B-1 (m] FT-1 B-1 // THE EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,
CONTACT INFORMATION: \ ol P-1 “ B J R-1 C P-1 C37 - FT-1 B-1 ™ SYNTHETIC GRASS APPLIGABLE GODES, INGLUDING THE |
) C-1 r(\ /\ fi) = P-1 C-1 ) (ALT: RUBBER MAT) \ ENVIRONMENTAL BARRIERS ACT (410 ILCS) AND
LOCATION: - T I ~ THE ILLINOIS ACCESSIBLITY CODE (71 ILL. ADM.
COLOR: @ I ! } I } f Tl 0 CODE 400), OF:
DESC: [ 01/29/18
WT-2 WALL TILE MFR GROUT: \ 5 [ate ;
CONTACT INFORMATION:
LOCATION: ‘ ¢ D
: \ /<,
COLOR: bt
VINYL WALL e \ [k *
B-1 BASE MFR - —— —Ls S o s o o o o o | @ ARCHITECT
(LONG TOE) CONTACT INFORMATION: 00
LOCATION: U %
COLOR: N\
VINYL WALL DESC! FINISH MATERIALS PLAN 0 1 e
B-2 MFR LA MmO
BASE CONTACT INFORMATION: o — EREEEEE
SCALE : 1/8" =1-0
LOCATION: e
_ STEVER G. McCOWAN
COLOR: f Licanse expires 11/30/.2018
DESC:
B-3 WALL BASE MFR
CONTACT INFORMATION: @ @ @ @ @ @ ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-005411
LOCATION:
DESCRIPTION:
COLOR. ISSUE FOR DATE
PLASTIC -
LAM-1 LAMINATE MFR FINISH: REVIEW 10/16 /17
CONTACT INFORMATION: REVIEW 10/25/17
LOCATION: 1 1 1 1 1 REVIEW 1/14/17
DESCRIPTION: -5 -5 -5 -5 =5 REVIEW 11/20/17
COLOR: @ — —— = . — — — — — — — —o — — — REVIEW 1/29/17
LAN-2 LAMINATE MFR FINISH: > > > > > o7
CONTACT INFORMATION: REVIEW 12/07/17
LOCATION: - PERMIT 12/20/17
WHITE SUSP. DESCRIPTION: | / BID 01/10/18
C-1 ACOUST. TILE MFR cre 2 T /N\PERMIT RESUBMITTAL | 01/29 /18
CEILING CLG: 12'-0" CLG:[12'-0" CLG: 12'-("
WHITE PAINT COLOR: | O O
C-2 EXPOSED CEILING MFR |
COLOR: | EXPOSED ROOF DECK |
c3 VINYL FACED MER EL. 16'{0
GYPSUM PANEL -
1 A \ -5
-5 =
ROOM FINISH NOTES 2 |
g
N\ :
D. Qtlnn (7]
PROVIDE CONCEALED WOOD BLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQ'D TO INSTALL ALL CABINET \ CLEG: 8]-0" CLG: 80 :'%J DRAWN BY: SGM
COUNTERTOPS, ETC. (VERIFY W/ OWNER) == : ' = - i
| <l APPROVED: SGM
ALL WALL, CEILING, AND FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS Il MINIMUM o
[a)]
(FLAME SPREAD RATING 26-75) AND SHALL DEVELOP A SMOKE DEVELOPMENT RATING AN EXPO'SE“ ROOF CONSTRUCTION 5 PROJECT NO. 17—-046
NOT TO EXCEED 450 EL. 16'-5" AT H.P. S
CLG. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE NECESSARY SUPPORT FROM WHICH TO SUSPEND CEILING GRID O O O O O DATE 01/29/2018
ALL MILLWORK NOT IN ARCHITECT'S CONTRACT - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CLG: 810" | | |
lin 2017 A+M o Architects
WITENANT AND OR OWNER 1. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LIGHTING AND FIXTURES ©
INSTALL FLOORING TRANSITION STRIPS BETWEEN CPT/TILE, PER CARPET MFR. 2 A 2. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR HVAC DIFFUSERS AND REGISTERS
RECOMMENDATIONS &5 3. SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATIONS @
NDER SEPARATE PERMIT -
INSTALL FLOORING TRANSITION STRIPS BETWEEN SEALED CONCRETE /TILE 1 | S ) > TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:
PER TILE MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS CLG: 120" | |
PROVIDE FLUSH MOUNTED ACCESS PANEL AS REQUIRED FOR ACCESS TO CONCEALED VALVES, ETC. i O O O P | ON E ER
PROVIDE FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS REQ'D BY LOCAL CODES AND AUTHORITIES aLG:[9-0f L=l 11
2 = CHILD CARE
’ A2.1 (el
| | | | <M SERVICES, INC.
—] — — I = I | —1 T — 1 T T — | L
@ /’x\> > [l [ | ' dLG:[8-0' <
cLG: 810" — — — — " S DUPAGE CTY., ILLINOIS
: | & | ||| cL: 8o PLG: 8¢ I CLGY 80"
CLG: 8-0" CL{: 8}0" Z EXPOSED PRECAST CONCRETE ROOF PLANKS i S .
S EL. VARIES (10-0" AT HP, 9-9 1/2" AT LP) dLG:[8-0 SHEET DESCRIPTION
g | 7] l l
EXPOSED ] —— § 3 | — — | ﬁEilﬁECTED CEILING
PRECAST CONC. @
EXPOSED ROOF
L ROOF PLANKS (Do) —3 PLANKS (Do) FINISH MATERIALS
— — — < < PLAN & SCHEDULE
| ! : ] : 1|
/N N\ SHEET NUMBER
\a-5/ \a-5/
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 0 1 i —
L1 .

HpEpERE

SCALE : 1/8 =1-0"
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N\

112 STUDENTS x 75 SF x 256% = 2,100 SF

ACTUAL AREA = 2,187 S.F.

130'-0"
27‘_6" 25’_0" 25|_Ol| 25’_0" 27‘_6"
5|_0" 20|_Ol| 5’_0" 20’_0" 5|_O" 20|_Ol| 5’_0" 20’_0" 5|_O" 20|_Ol| 5’_0"
| == — — i == I ——— — == i I — — %=7 — — —
oll v L
E E Bpoks chB BOOKS |
m m
- BOOKS -
w
a1 | | H |
; n SHELF
ROCKIN’ ROBBINS ||« SUNSET SCOUTS [SHELF] PRE—K ROOM | SCHOOL AGE ROOM
—_————— — I ———————— —_—
. (1] il (76
36-48 MOS. E 24-36 MOS. : 48- 60 MOS. N OVER 60 MOS.
— 20 STUDENTS x 35 SF = 700 SF ; 16 STUDENTS x 35 SF = 560 SF ‘: 20 STUDENTS x 35 SF = 7OP SF 24 STUDENTS x 35 SF = 790 SF
ACTUAL AREA =715 S.F. - ACTUAL AREA =641 S.F. ‘-|=J ACTUAL AREA =763 S.F. ACTUAL AREA =790 S.F.
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e OWNER e
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ACTUAL AREA = 775 S F. L_J 90' TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM MOP BASIN TO FOOD PREP OPRERANEN (T8 AL ALEQUERL, —~,/ N\
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@ -1 18 BASIN
& REF ° COMM. |: SINK BY WORKST.| lcony.
) 1.5-14 MOS. CAB. | cAB. | caB. REF. I: OWNER 48x30 OVEN
N 16 STUDENTS x 55 SF = 880 SF CAB. CAB. | ©AB. S= PCORN, MTL. SHELVING
ACTUAL AREA =880 S.F. ° 18x33
\ . [ | N — el 1)
- O REF. FRZ 7
\ = [ ] \a2,9/ 54.25x30 27x31.5. %‘_ ?)(TZB TN
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CLASSROOM DATA AND DEPT. CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES INFORMATION  npnd
SCALE : 1/8 = -0 Ooood

1. PROVIDE GARBAGE CONTAINERS W/LID, FOR SOILED DIAPERS, IN ROOMS 109, 113 AND 118.

3. PROVIDE HEAVY DUTY MOP AND BROOM RACK IN JANITORS CLOSET 116.

4. PROVIDE NON-CORROSIVE NSF APPROVED SHELVING, FOR STORAGE OF CHEMICALS, IN JANITORS CLOSET 116.
5. TOILET ROOMS 108, 110, 112, 114 AND 120 SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH OPEN TOILET SEATS.

6. ALL HAND WASHING SINKS SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH DISPENSED SOAP AND PAPER TOWELS.

@ @ ® © ©

130'-0"
27"6" 251_0" 25!_0!! 251_0" 27"6"
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BUILDING DATA

DESCRIPTION

A+M ARCHITECTS, LLC

40 Landover Parkway, Suite 3
Hawthorn Woods, lllinois 60047
TEL: 847.726.9517

ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.

[‘ STERLING
| | RENAISSANCE, INC.

CONSTRUCTION SERVECES

430 East IL Route 22 / Half Day Road
Lake Zurich, lllinois 60047
847.307.4400 Fax 847.307.4410

NUMBER OF STUDENTS LESS THAN 2 1/2 YEARS OLD 3
NUMBER OF STUDENTS OLDER THAN 2 1/2 YEARS OLD 81
TOTAL STUDENTS 112
TOTAL STAFF 16
TOTAL OCCUPANCY 128
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION
WC-1 [ WATER CLOSET - CHILD - 12" RIM HEIGHT 3
WC-2 | WATER CLOSET - CHILD - 15" RIM HEIGHT 2
WC-3 | WATER CLOSET - ADULT HC - 18" RIM HEIGHT 3
L-1 WALL HUNG LAVATORY - CHILD 5
L-2 WALL HUNG LAVATORY - ADULT 2
L-3 SELF RIM LAVATORY WITH VANITY 1

NOTES:
1. TOILET SEATS SHALL BE OPEN

CONSULTANTS

THE
THE

THE

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

I HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED
UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT, TO

BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO
EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,

THEY ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE
APPLICABLE CODES, INCLUDING THE
ENVIRONMENTAL BARRIERS ACT (410 ILCS) AND

ILLINOIS ACCESSIBLITY CODE (71 ILL. ADM.

CODE 400), OF:

[ am_ 01/29118

| STEVEN 6. McCOWAN
f Licanse expires 11/30/.2018

ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-005411

ISSUE FOR DATE
REVIEW 10/16,/17
REVIEW 10/25/17
REVIEW 1/14/17
REVIEW 11/20/17
REVIEW 11/29,/17
REVIEW 12,/07 /17
PERMIT 12/20/17
BID 01/10/18

/N\PERMIT RESUBMITTAL | 01/29 /18

DRAWN BY: SGM
APPROVED: SGM
PROJECT NO. 17-046
DATE 02/21/2018

© 2017 A+M o Architects

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:

PIONEER
CHILD CARE

SERVICES, INC.

18W375 E. ROOSEVELT RD.

DUPAGE CTY., ILLINOIS

SHEET DESCRIPTION

CLASSROOM
DATA PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

A—2.7
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—— = v v
\—CAULK TO UNDERSIDE MTL. STUD BRACING
A OF ROOF DECK A _ — A _
STEEL STUD RUNNER | =N STEEL STUD RUNNER STEEL STUDS ;
STEEL STUDS : | , STEEL STUDS : BRACE TO MASONRY { — STEEL STUD RUNNER
:\ CEILING TILE : CEILING TILE ) AT 10'AFF
SEE REFLECTED : SEE REFLECTED 3 THERMAL INSUL.
- CEILING PLAN ] THERMAL INSUL. g CEILING PLAN {  THERMAL INSUL. AS PER WALL TYPE
THERMAL INSUL. % AS PER WALL TYPE % : +— AS PER WALL TYPE SEE SCHEDULE
AS PER WALL TYPE THERMAL INSUL. SEE SCHEDULE THERMAL INSUL. SEE SCHEDULE
SEE SCHEDULE AS PER WALL TYPE AS PER WALL TYPE 2" CONT. ISO.
SEE SCHEDULE 2" CONT. ISO. SEE SCHEDULE 2" CONT. ISO. : INSUL. TO ROOF W/
2" CONT. ISO. : 2" CONT. ISO. INSUL. TO ROOF W/ : 2" CONT. ISO. INSUL. TO ROOF W/ |
INSUL. TO ROOF W/ N INSUL. TO ROOF W/ VAPOR BARRIER " INSUL. TO ROOF W/ ] VAPORBARRIER i
VAPOR BARRIER A : VAPOR BARRIER EXIST. EXTERIOR A ¢ VAPOR BARRIER ] EXIST. EXTERIOR "
l V' EXIST. EXTERIOR WALL l MAS. WALL V' EXIST. EXTERIOR WALL | MAS WAL V'
EXIST. EXTERIOR | 5/8" GYP. BD. 1 5/8" GYP.BD. 5/8" GYP. BD. | 5/8" GYP. BD.
MAS. WALL (ONE SIDE) [ (ONESIDE) ) (ONE SIDE) (ONE SIDE) |
5/8" GYP. BD. STEEL STUD RUNNER ; STEEL STUD RUNNER : STEEL STUD RUNNER
. 1~ (ONE SIDE) ‘ . H A :
pLAN 812 SECTION JM 172 pLAN 812 SECTION Mﬁ 172 PLAN 212 SECTION 6172
TAG STUD MAX. ACTUAL [ FIRE RATING [ INSUL. | WALL TAG STUD MAX. ACTUAL [FIRE RATING [ INSUL. | WALL TAG STUD MAX. ACTUAL [FIRE RATING [ INSUL. | WALL
NO. | STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUDHGT.|STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK. NO.| STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUDHGT.|STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK. NO.| STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUDHGT.|STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK.
A 3 5/8" - 25 GA. 16" 14'-0" 10'-0" 0 2"c.i+3"| 61/2" B 3 5/8" - 25 GA. 16" 14'-0" 11'-6" 0 2"ci+3"| 61/2" B.2 | 35/8"-25GA. 16" 14'-0" 16'-5" 0 2"c.i+3"| 61/2"

A

3 5/8" WALL PART

TION TYPE

B

3 5/8" WALL PART

TION TYPE

3 5/8" WALL PART

TION TYPE

A+M ARCHITECTS, LLC

40 Landover Parkway, Suite 3
Hawthorn Woods, lllinois 60047

FRAMING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY STUD DESIGN (L/240 MIN.)

C

3 5/8" WALL PARTITION TYPE

D

1 5/8" WALL PART

TION TYPE

3 5/8" WALL PART

TION TYPE

PRECAST CONC. MTL. STUD DIAGONAL TEL: 847.726.9517
STRUCTURE ABOVE — ROOF DECK J __/— BRACING b e
— - TF PROVIDE 12" WIDE 22 GA. SHEET — — = T
. * MTL. COVER STRAP AS REQ'D FOR | - .
] ; 2" DEEP SLIP TRACK - HOLD : ,, STEEL STUD RUNNER
. STEEL STUDS ANCHORING OF RUNNER TO DECK STEEL STUDS STUDS BACK 1" FOR DEFLECTION - g / STEEL STUDS =
| DO NOT ATTACH DRYWALL OR : | gl >~ CEILING TILE
, . STUD TO RUNNER CHANNEL : | S SEE REFLECTED
’ ACOUSTICAL INSUL & DEEP SLIP TRACK - HOLD -‘ ACOUSTICAL INSUL = CEILING PLAN
- UL. - - STUDS BACK 1" FOR DEFLECTION - 1 0 CEILING TILE : - " STERLING
AS PER WALL TYPE DO NOT ATTACH DRYWALL OR i ) = SEEREFLEGTED AS PER WALL TYPE ' | RENAISSANCE, INC.
SEE SCHEDULE STUD TO RUNNER CHANNEL 21/ CEILING PLAN SEE SCHEDULE . : STEEL STUDS 28 CONSTRUCTION SERVECES
ACOUSTICAL INSUL A 214 STEEL STUDS g . ‘ : 430 East IL Route 22 / Half Day Road
f— — . N i : Lake Zurich, lllinois 60047
| = AS PER WALL TYPE EXIST. MASONRY | ! ACOUSTICAL INSUL. 847.307.4400 Fax 847.307.4410
CEILING TILE —/ 1 % SEE SCHEDULE WALL " EXIST. MASONRY WALL % B AS PER WALL TYPE >
SEE REFLECTED /'3 STEEL STUDS A = e SEE SCHEDULE
CEILING PLAN ] 11/2" ISOCY. INSUL. : H
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. (BOTH SIDES) 5/8" GYP. BD. : 5/8" GYP. BD. g 5/8" GYP. BD.
5/8° GYP. BD. ~— VERT. CONTROL JTS. @ 300" O.C. (ONE SIDE) 5/8" GYP. BD. (ONE SIDE) g (BOTH SIDES) A (BOTH SIDES)
(BOTH SIDES) ' STEEL STUD RUNNER STEEL STUD RUNNER : g i STEEL STUD RUNNER
| FReRATED CAULK ] — %i I /
| __\/\_ 1
SECTION PLAN SECTION PLAN SECTION
STUD MAX. ACTUAL [FIRE RATING [ INSUL. | WALL TAG STUD MAX. ACTUAL [FIRE RATING [ INSUL. | WALL TAG STUD MAX. ACTUAL [ FIRE RATING [ INSUL. | WALL
STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUD HGT.[STUDHGT.| TESTNO. [ THICK. | THICK. NO.| STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUDHGT.[STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK. NO.| STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUDHGT.[STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK.
3 5/8"-18 GA. 16" 16-3" 16'-0" 0 3"SAB | 47/8" D | 15/8"-25GA. 16" 12'-0" 10-0" 0 112" | 21/4" E | 35/8"-25GA. 16" 14'-0" 10'-6" 0 3"SAB [ 47/8"

SCALE — 1" = 1'=0" SCALE — 1" = 1'=0" - SCALE — 1" = 1'=0" SCALE — 1" = 1'=0" SCALE - 1" = 1'=0" SCALE — 1" = 1'=0"
STRUCTURE ABOVE
PRECAST CONC. PRECAST CONC. PRECAST CONC.
<4 T < ROOF DECK <4 = <4 ROOF DECK PROVIDE 12" WIDE 22 GA. SHEET <4 T <4 ROOF DECK ; MTL. STUD DIAGONAL
MTL. COVER STRAP AS REQ'D FOR i BRACING
h - " DEEP SLIP TRACK - HOLD h .. " DEEP SLIP TRACK - HOLD h .. ANCHORING OF RUNNER TO DECK h " DEEP SLIP TRACK - HOLD h . —
, STUDS BACK 1" FOR DEFLECTION - , STUDS BACK 1" FOR DEFLECTION - , 2" DEEP SLIP TRACK - HOLD : STUDS BACK 1" FOR DEFLECTION - STEEL STUD RUNNER
. STEEL STUDS DO NOT ATTACH DRYWALL OR . STEEL STUDS DO NOT ATTACH DRYWALL OR .. STEEL STUDS STUDS BACK 1" FOR DEFLECTION - /‘ STEEL STUDS DO NOT ATTACH DRYWALL OR STEEL STUDS
\. STUD TO RUNNER CHANNEL \ STUD TO RUNNER CHANNEL , DO NOT ATTACH DRYWALL OR ! STUD TO RUNNER CHANNEL ] STEEL STUDS
_ _ . STUD TO RUNNER CHANNEL ; 2
ACOUSTICAL INSUL. - STEEL STUDS % ACOUSTICAL INSUL. - STEEL STUDS % ACOUSTICAL INSUL. - | ACOUSTICAL INSUL. -1 STEEL STUDS ACOUSTICAL INSUL. i
AS PERWALL TYPE _] CEILING TILE : AS PERWALL TYPE _] - CEILING TILE j AS PERWALL TYPE _] STEEL STUDS AS PER WALL TYPE_T] - CEILING TILE AS PER WALL TYPE T
SEE SCHEDULE : SEE SCHEDULE ] SEE SCHEDULE i SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE - CEILING TILE - SEE
| - seereriecreo - | G p e | s reor REFLECTED GELING LA PARTITION NOTES
CEILING PLAN ; CEILING PLAN : CEILING PLAN :
ACOUSTICAL INSUL. . ACOUSTICAL INSUL. . ACOUSTICAL INSUL. ACOUSTICAL INSUL. — : ACOUSTICAL INSUL. T BRAGE TOP OF PARTITIONS AT 6.0 MAX BY PROVIDING DIAGONAL
AS PER WALL TYPE . AS PER WALL TYPE . AS PER WALL TYPE AS PER WALL TYPE AS PER WALL TYPE ' '
- SEE SCHEDULE - SEE SCHEDULE . - SEE SCHEDULE - SEE SCHEDULE - SEE SCHEDULE CORNER BRACE AT PARTITION INTERSECTIONS OR TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.
2. METAL STUDS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR A MAXIMUM DEFLECTION
5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. BD. : 5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. BD. 5/8" GYP. BD. L/180 OR PER GOVERNING CODES.
~ (BOTH SIDES) ~ (BOTH SIDES) ~ (BOTH SIDES) ~ (BOTH SIDES) (BOTH SIDES) ~ (BOTH SIDES) ~ (BOTH SIDES) [ (BOTHSIDES)  (BOTH SIDES) 1 (BOTH SIDES)
. . ; , ! 3. BIDDING STUD CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
P STEEL STUD RUNNER P STEEL STUD RUNNER | — STEEL STUD RUNNER | — STEEL STUD RUNNER | — STEEL STUD RUNNER STUD SIZES IN ACCORDANGE WITH HEIGHT AND DEFLECTION CRITERIA.
. s . . . — ol . — ol 4. USE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN ALL TOILET ROOMS AND
PLAN SECTION PLAN SECTION PLAN SECTION PLAN SECTION PLAN SECTION WITHIN 5'-0" OF PLUMBING FIXTURES IN OTHER ROOMS
TAG STUD MAX. | ACTUAL |FIRE RATING | INSUL. | WALL TAG STUD MAX. | ACTUAL |FIRE RATING | INSUL. | WALL TAG STUD MAX. | ACTUAL |FIRE RATING | INSUL. | WALL TAG STUD MAX. | ACTUAL |FIRE RATING | INSUL. | WALL TAG STUD MAX. | ACTUAL |FIRE RATING | INSUL. | WALL 5 U\ffNﬁgfﬁggsE ETrLéDiFYEHHEURjGPé‘;Q”E,K‘Fng'ngURES’ TOILET PARTITIONS,
NO.| STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUDHGT.|STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK. NO.| STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUDHGT.|STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK. NO.| STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUD HGT.|STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK. NO.| STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUDHGT.|STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK. NO.| STUDSIZE | SPACING |STUDHGT.|STUDHGT.| TESTNO. | THICK. | THICK. I
F 35/8"-25GA. 16" 14'-0" 10'-0" 0 3"SAB | 47/8" G 35/8"-25GA. 16" 14'-0" 10'-0" 1 HR. UL U-465| 3" SAB | 35/8" H 35/8"-18 GA. 16" 16'-3" 16'-0" 1HR. ULU-465| 3"SAB | 47/8" J 6" - 25 GA. 16" 24'-0" 10'-0" 0 3"SAB | 71/4" K 6" - 25 GA. 16" 24'-0" 10'-6" 0 3"SAB | 71/4"
" " ) ) "
= 3 5/8" WALL PARTITION TYPE G 3 5/8" WALL PARTITION TYPE T 3 5/8" WALL PARTITION TYPE ] 6" WALL PARTITION TYPE < 6" WALL PARTITION TYPE
SCALE — 1" = 1’=0" SCALE — 1" = 1’=0" SCALE — 1" = 1'=0" SCALE — 1" = 1'=0" SCALE — 1" = 1'=0"
NEW 45 MIL EPDM ROOF -
CONTR. OPTION TO PROVIDE
TPO OR MODIFIED BITUMEN
TUCK POINT EXIST. MASONRY
(3 PROVIDE ASPHALT BASE LIQUID 2\
w WATERPROOF ON ROOF RAKE WALL w
REMOVE EXIST. ROOFING AND
, , , , , , , , — , INSUL. - PROVIDE 5 1/4" , ,
POLYISOCYANURATE INSUL. (R=30)
- PROVIDE NEW WD. BLOCKING
: AND .040 ALUM. COPING AS REQD
N N\ 1" LOW E, CLEAR INSULATED —— 1" LOW E CLEAR INSULATED
N \ GLASS (1/4-1/2-1/4) IN DK. GLASS (1/4-1/2-1/4) IN DK.
BRONZE THERMALLY BROKEN ¢ BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. FRAME
N NEW GLASS & ANOD. ALUM. FRAMES / - - ' '
NEW GUTTER AND BLOCK WINDOW NEW GUTTER AND / REPURPOSE FRANES)
DOWNSPOUTS DOWNSPOUTS
T/EX. FDN. WALL )
ALUM. FACED INSULATED S
_l COMPOSITE PANEL INSIDE AND ©
o OUT IN DK. BRONZE THERMALLY
BROKEN ANOD. ALUM. FRAMES 5
(TYP. BOTTOM PANE) ®
W-5 w-5 « | W-3 <« w4 Ww-4
SCALE : 1/8" = 1'=0" SCALE : 1/8" = 1'=-0"
n EXIST. MANSARD n EXIST. MANSARD
CONSTRUCTION TO CONSTRUCTION TO
\A-5/ REMAIN \A-5/ REMAIN
NEW WD. BLOCKING AND NEW WD. BLOCKING AND
, , .040 ALUM. COPING AS , , , , , , , , , 040 ALUM. COPING AS
REQ'D DUE TO ADDED REQ'D DUE TO ADDED
ROOF INSUL. ROOF INSUL.
1" LOW E, CLEAR
INSULATED GLASS
(1/4-1/2-1/4) IN DK. BRONZE
- /-.—/ 1" LOW E, CLEAR INSULATED \ , +/ 0\ _ L/ 0\ _ 1/ \ _ L/ N\ _ /,.J_% THERMALLY BROKEN
REPLACE EXIST. DOORS / GLASS (1/4-1/2-1/4) IN DK. / / / // iT ANOD. ALUM. FRAMES
BRONZE THERMALLY BROKEN ®
(REPURPOSE FRAMES) VP, 74 A ANOD. ALUM. FRAMES [ [ [ [ K [ 1" ALUM. FACED INSULATED
, N C 4 . e AND OUT IN DK. BRONZE
. " COMPOSITE PANEL INSIDE AND 5 THERMALLY BROKEN
{ ) 5 W/ / OUT IN DK. BRONZE THERMALLY 0 © AT v AR
N s © 7/ BROKEN ANOD. ALUM. FRAMES ) S OTTOM PANE (TYP.
U7 & / (TYP. BOTTOM PANE) ® )
W-1 < 1/4" CLEAR TEMP. GLASS IN DK. W-3 W-3 W-3 <« w-=2 W-3
BRONZE ANOD. ALUM. DOOR o o o
FRAME 6'-8 1/2 62-310/" 6'-8 1/

EAST ELEVATION

SCALE : 1/8”

1 ’—O”

NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE : 1/8”

1 ’—O”

CONSULTANTS

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
I HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED
UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT, TO
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO
THE EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,
THEY ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE
APPLICABLE CODES, INCLUDING THE
ENVIRONMENTAL BARRIERS ACT (410 ILCS) AND
THE ILLINOIS ACCESSIBLITY CODE (71 ILL. ADM.
CODE 400), OF:

[ Dae

| STEVEN 6. McCOWAN
f Licanse expires 11/30/.2018

ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-005411

ISSUE FOR DATE
REVIEW 10/16,/17

REVIEW 10/25/17

REVIEW 1/14/17

REVIEW 11/20/17

REVIEW 11/29 /17

REVIEW 12,/07 /17

PERMIT 12/20/17

BID 01/10/18

/N\PERMIT RESUBMITTAL | 01/29 /18
DRAWN BY: SGM
APPROVED: SGM
PROJECT NO. 17—046
DATE 01/29/2018
© 2017 A+M o Architects

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:

PIONEER
CHILD CARE
SERVICES, INC.

18W375 E. ROOSEVELT RD.
DUPAGE CTY., ILLINOIS

SHEET DESCRIPTION

ELEVATIONS,
PARTITION DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER

A—35.0
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TEMPERED WIDTH
GLASS _ wIDTH WIDTH WIDTH WIDTH WIDTH WIDTH SEE SEE i T
WIDTH ’ WIDTH , PLAN ’ , WIDTH , PLAN , sﬁw ROOM F NISH SCHEDULE A+M ARCHITECTS, LLC
40 Landover Parkway, Suite 3
T AR S T ~ T 7 "1 N N T T~ T T T NORTH WALL | SOUTH WALL | EAST WALL | WEST WALL CEILING T sas.asT
N AN / / VN BN IR I VA N AREA AREA FLOOR ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.
7 . . / 7 P VN / . - NUMBER | DESCRIPTION FINISH | BASE MAT. |FINISH | MAT. |FINISH | MAT. | FINISH | MAT. | FINISH |HEIGHT | MAT. |FINISH REMARKS
/ / \ \
= AN = AN = = =R VA Y N AN = = b 5 101 VESTIBULE PEDI | VB2 pw |P-1 |pw |[P-1  |pw/GL|P-1 |DW |P-—1 12'=0"| ACT |-
o ﬂ[]ﬂ S} ]ﬂ ol K o K ol ¥ Y © ) o o o m
AN , m , ml [N m [N o] N I I s m m m T 102 RECEPTION LVT VB3 - - pw |P-1 [pw |P—1 |- - 16'=0"| ES - ALTERNATE FLOOR FINISH: CT2 (CT2 BASE)
T \ / T / T \ T \ I |\ \ / / T \ ; I T T
N S e AN N NS AN / 103 OFFICE LVT VB3 pw |p-1 |pw |[pP-1 |pw |P-1 |Dw |P-1 9'-0” | ACT |- ALTERNATE FLOOR FINISH: CARPET (VB1 BASE) OR CT2 (CT2 BASE)
S M S - \_\_l RN NN LS RN 104 TOILET VCT VB2 Dpw |P-1 |bw |P-1 |DW |P-1 |[DW |P—1 8'—0" { AT-MR }- ALTERNATE FLOOR FINISH: CT (CT BASE). USTERLING
\ \ NEB%
% ’ L L 0 I T LAk 105 MOTOR ROOM vt | ve3 |ow P11 [cBx [p-1 [ow  [p-1 |ow [Pt 16'=0"| ES |- ALTERNATE FLOOR FINISH: CT2 (CT2 BASE) ,! RENAISSANCE, INC.
106 SCHOOL AGE ROOM  |LVT pw |P-1 |pw [P-1 |pw |P-1 |Dw |P-1 '_Q" - ALTERNATE FLOOR FINISH: CT2 (CT2 BASE
TYPE AA TYPE A TYPE B TYPE C TYPE D TYPE E TYPE A TYPE B TYPE C TYPE D VB3 16'-0"} £ ( ) £30 Eost I Route 22 .yt Doy Rond
DOOR TYPES FRAME TYPES 108 TOILET VSF VSF pw |p-1 |pw |[p-1 |pw |P-1 |Dw |P-1 8'—0" { AT-MR — FRP ON WALLS FROM 4" TO 48"
-~ - y0-0" VIF 110 TOILET VSF VSF pw |P-1 |pw [P-1 |pw |P-1 |Dw |P-1 8'—0" { AT-MR }— FRP ON WALLS FROM 4" TO 48"
. . . . 111 ROCKIN' ROBBINS LVT pw |P-1 |pw |[P-1 |pw |P-1 |Dw |P-1 '_Q" -
21/4"  6-8" 13/4" 6'-8" 1.3/4" 2'-10 1/4" 3-0" 2 1/4" 6'-5 1/4" 13/ 6'-5 1/2" 13/ 6'-5 1/4" 2 1/4" 6'-5 1/4" 13/ 6'-5 1/2" 13/ 6'-5 1/4" 2 1/4" VB3 1'2 O | ACT . .
134" . oo 1 S I 112 TOILET VSF VSF pw |p-1 |pw |[pP-1 |pw |P-1 |Dw |P-1 8'—0" { AT-MR — FRP ON WALLS FROM 4” TO 48
1 13 GROWING GROUP LVT VB3 pw [P-1 |pow [P-1 |ow |[P-1 |bw |[P-1 |8 s 12’| ACT |-
L 114 TOILET VSF VSF pw |p-1 |pw |[pP-1 |pw |P-1 |Dw |P-1 8'—0" { AT-MR — FRP ON WALLS FROM 4" TO 48"
oW E. CLEAR ] ] ] 115 CORRIDOR LVT VB3 pw |p-1 |cBX |[P-1 |pw |P-1 |Dbw |P-1 10'-0"| ES - ALTERNATE SOUTH WALL: DW (PARTITION TYPE X)
INSULATED GLASS g 2 g 116 TOILET VSF | VSF opw [p-1 [ow |p-1 |ow |p-1 [ow [P-1 8'—0" { AT-MR }— FRP ON WALLS FROM 4" TO 48" A
(1/4-1/2-1/4) IN DK. _ _ _ _ _ - _ ” ”
e atia kM e 117 DOMESTIC WATER VCT VB2 DW  |P—1 DW |P-1 |DW |P—1 10'-0 | ES FRP ON WALLS FROM 4” TO 48
TEMP/ || TEMP. BROKEN ANOD. ALUM. 118 BUSY BEEHIVE LVT VB3 DW P-1 DW  |P—1 DW P—1 DW P-1 10'=0"| ES -
FRAMES : \ : 1188 |INFANT Foob PREP  |Lvt | w3 [ow [P [ow [p-1 Jow [P0 |- |- 10-0"| ES |- | FRP ON WALLS TO 48”. FULL HT. ON WEST WALL
= = 119 ELECTRICAL CLOSET |VCT VB2 pw |[P-1 |EeM |[P-1 |pw |P—1 |Dw |P-1 10'-0"| ES -
b e ATED N 5 120 TOILET VSF | VSF pw |P-1 |pw |P-1 [DW [P—1 |[DW |P—1 8'—0" { AT-MR - FRP ON WALLS FROM 4” TO 48
INSIDE AND OUT INDK. | / ® | 121 KITCHEN LVT VB3 pw |P-1 |pw |[P-1 |pw |P—1 |- - 8'—0" { AT-MR p— FRP FULL HT. ON WEST WALL
i e / : 122 | LAUNDRY vt | ve3 [ow |p-1 Jow [p-1 [ow [p-1 |pw |P-1 | 10-0"| ES |- | FRP ON WALLS TO 48”. FULL HT. SOUTH WALL.
FRAMES (TYP.BOTTOM & ot 123 STORAGE LVT VB3 pw |p-1 |cBX |[P-1 |pw |P-1 |Dbw |P-1 10'-0"| ES - ALTERNATE SOUTH WALL: DW (PARTITION TYPE X)
PANE
: 124 ALCOVE LVT VB3 DW P11 |- - DW |P-1 |DW |[P—1 10'=0"| ES - FRP ON WALLS TO 48"
L 1/4"CLEAR TEMP. GLASS 125 DRY STORAGE LVT VB3 pw |p-1 |pw [pP-1 |pw |p-1 |Dw |P-1 8'—0" { AT-MR }- FRP ON WALLS FULL HT.
TYPE 1 (ONE) IN DK. BRONZE ANOD. TYPE 2 (ONE) TYPE 3 (FIVE) —
ALUM. DOOR FRAME 126A | CORRIDOR LVT VB3 pw |P-1 |pw [P-1 |pw |P-1 |Dw |P-1 8'-0" | ACT |-
WINDOW TYPES 126B | CORRIDOR vt | wes [ow  [p=1 [ow [p=1 [ow |1 [ow [p—1 | &-0" | AcT |-
— 127 TOILET VSF VSF pw |p-1 |pw [pP-1 |pw |p-1 |Dw |P-1 8'-0" { AT-MR — FRP ON WALLS FROM 4” TO 48"
SCALE 1/4" = 1-0 128 TOILET VSF VSF pw |P-1 |pw [P-1 |pw |P-1 |Dw |P-1 8'—0" { AT-MR p— FRP ON WALLS FROM 4” TO 48"
1" LOW E CLEAR TINTED 129 CLOSET LVT VB3 DW P—1 DW  |P—1 DW P—1 DW P—1 8'-0" | ACT |-
INSULATED GLASS
(1/4-1/2-1/4) IN DK.
BRONZE ANOD. ALUM.
60 5/8" VIF FRAME 60 3/8" VIF ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ABBREVIATIONS ROOM FINISH NOTES
AL — ALUMINUM LVT  — LUXURY VINYL TILE 1. PROVIDE CONCEALED WOOD BLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQ'D TO INSTALL ALL CABINET
ACT  — ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE P1 — PAINT §2 COATS EGGSHELL) COUNTERTOPS, ETC. (VERIFY W/ OWNER)
NEW GLASS AT-MR — ACOUSTICAL TILE-MOISTURE RESIST. P2  — PAINT (2 COATS SEMI-GLOSS) 2. ALL WALL, CEILING, AND FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS Il MINIMUM
BLOCK WINDOW o AS — S ADJUSTABLE SHELVES P3 — PAINT (EXT TO MATCH PC STAIN) (FLAME SPREAD RATING 26—75) AND SHALL DEVELOP A SMOKE DEVELOPMENT RATING NOT TO EXCEED 450
5 2 ANOD. — ANODIZED PC  — PRECAST CONCRETE ‘
© T/EX. FDN. WALL S B CB — CONCRETE BLOCK PEDI — PEDIMAT CARPET TILES OR 3. CLG. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE NECESSARY SUPPORT FROM WHICH TO SUSPEND CEILING GRID
_l T CBX — CONCRETE BLOCK — EXISTING REMOVABLE MAT 4. ALL MILLWORK NOT IN ARCHITECT'S CONTRACT — CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY W/ TENANT AND/OR OWNER
gle - gﬁggg LE ';? - gﬁiRﬁYS':&F 5. INSTALL FLOORING TRANSITION STRIPS BETWEEN CPT/TILE, PER CARPET MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS
- — STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
y cT — CERAMIC TILE sc _ SEALED CONCRETE 6. INSTALL FLOORING TRANSITION STRIPS BETWEEN SEALED CONCRETE / TILE PER TILE MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATIONS | HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED
. < CT?2 — CERAMIC TILE — MATTE FINISH SCW — SOLID CORE RED OAK WOOD 7. PROVIDE FLUSH MOUNTED ACCESS PANEL AS REQUIRED FOR ACCESS TO CONCEALED VALVES, ETC. UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED
- = DW DRYWALL SS  — STAINLESS STEEL 8. PROVIDE FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING AS REQ'D BY LOCAL CODES AND AUTHORITIES PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT. TO
™ ™ 8" CONC. BLOCK (CLASS D-2) WALL - THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO
W/DUR-O-WALL HORIZ. TRUSS TYPE ES — EXPOSED STRUCTURE STAIN — STAIN, SEAL AND VARNISH 9. INSTALL FLOORING WALLS SHALL RECEIVE ONE COAT PRIMER AND 2 COATS PASTEL PAINT. COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THE EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,
P FBERGLASS REINE. PNL. W/BATIONS  VET — VYL FLOOR TLE 10, PROVDE PLASTIC MENBRANE AT ALL LUKURY VNTL TLE (L)~~~ N e o N o
TYPE 4 (TWO) TYPE 5 (TWO) COURSE (2 HR. RATED UL No. U-905) _ : ‘ VBT — VINYL BASE. STRAIGHT 11. TOILET AND BATHROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH HARD NONABSORBENT SURFACE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST 4" ENVIRONMENTAL BARRIERS ACT (410 ILCS) AND
FW FABRIC WALLCOVERING ) A T '_0" OF TOILET = SMOOTH NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF 4'—0" ABOVE FLOOR THE ILLINOIS ACCESSIBLITY CODE (71 ILL. ADM.
(5) ADILUSTABLE STRAR ANCTIORS PE FW/T — TACKABLE WALL W/FABRIC WALLCOVERING VB2 — VINYL BASE, COVE zvlil)-S:SWISHHATLZB_EOSH%ET ?/Ill;\lEYLS EQ'?ELI{I-D:-I{IA(;VUP WALL 4” FORMING AN IN'lI:]EGRAL SEAMLESS WALL BA;E - . CODE 400). OF:
WlNDOW TYPES JAMB MORTARED SOLID INTO WALL GL - GLASS VB3 — VINYL BASE, LONG TOE B-18 ' ' ' i i
GYP. BD. PARTITION - SEE PLAN HM — HOLLOW METAL VPF  — VINYL SHEET FLOORING [ate 01/29/18 |
SCALE 1/4" = 1"-0" T,
— STEEL LINTEL - SEE LINTEL SCHED.
478" (PAINT ALL EXPOSED SURFACES) — DOOR SCH EDU I_E f/‘g“?
5/8" THK. DRYWALL ) - fw/
’\/ PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' R y — 53/4"HOLLOW METAL DOOR DOORS FRAMES HARDWARE | & Mﬁ *l"":CT \ |
. GYP. BD. @ RATED WALLS DOUBLE UP 7 : . : FRAME (U.L. 1 1/2 -HR. B-LABEL) 1121 3 415|678 9|10|111112|13|14|15 i *
METAL STUDS S RIS FILLED SOLID WITH GROUT (PTD.)
METAL STUDS JAMB / & * ‘
METAL RUNNER © & T |2 a2l 3 X
CONT. SEALANT, INSIDE AND OUT bt 503 |8 1o |6312 |0 N\
HOLLOW METALDOOR ~ } [ : ALL AROUND FRAME ala o (@ |4 S5 2|E |5
e CRATE : S 2 DOOR OPNG &8 ACIPIEI MM
SEE SCHEDULE FOR % 2 NS % EQ < c 2" DETAILS % % . 5(: g i} |- E 5 =) & 'U_') é
— DOOR TYPE o . < o | Eany| paur EQ | BlEIER |22 |Z |5 272D | STEVEN B. McCOW.
~~~~~~~~~~ o 11/2 HR., B-LABEL HOLLOW DOOR ElElc|2l9lal8|x|T 2% < |E | STEVED CCOWAN
S o METAL DOOR (PTD.) DOOR DOOR | DOOR | DOOR DOOR | FIRE DOOR DOOR DOOR | FRAME | FRAME FRAME | FRAME $15|2 Slo|a|x|2|8|2|<|o Licanse expires 11/30/.2018
5 34" DV ' NUMBER | TYPE | WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICK | RATING | MATL CORE FINISH | NUMBER | TYPE MATL FINISH |JAMB |HEAD |2 12| 9|5 |2 |8(3 |8 |2 |2 S| 2|3 |4 8| REMARKS t
100 A 3-0" 8'-0" |1 3/4 - AL/GL - ANOD - - ALUM ANOD - — |- x|L2|x|x|[x|x|=|x|=|=|=|X|[Xx]|X]|1B, 2 4 LLINGIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 154.005411
/nn\ HEAD DETAIL 7 \JAMB DETAIL 71 \HEAD DETAIL 712 \JAMB DETAIL 101 An PR 3-0| 8-0" |13/#] - | A/GL | - |cIR ANoD| 1oi D am_ R anoo| - | - |x[= |z — == x| =[x == |- x|~ [X]["3
. . . 103 C 3-0" 7-0" |1 3/4 - SCW Scw STAIN 103 A HM P-2 1 Ht [x|=|u|=|=]|=|=|=|=-|=-|X|=|-|-|X]22 ISSUE FOR DATE
9 » —_ . 2 — ) ” —_ y , ’ —_ R ” — ’ ”
U SCALE : 11/2" = 1"-0" w SCALE : 11/2" = 1-0 A=4/scAlE : 11/2" = 1'=0' USCALE : 11/2" = 1-0 104 B ¥-0" | 7-0" [13/4"| - scw | scw | STAN | 104 A HM -2 | J | W [x|-fwa|-]--]-]-1-1-]x[-]-]-]x]22 Ve 10/16/17
107 C 3-0" 7-0" |1 3/4 - SCW Scw STAIN 107 B HM P-2 1 Hi [ x|=|ws|=|=|=|X|=|-|=-|X|=|-]|-]|X REVIEW 10,2517
4" PLATE GLASS MIRROR 108 B 3-0" 7-0" |1 3/4 - SCW Scw STAIN 108 A HM P-2 1 HI [ X |=|L4|=|=|=|=|=|=|=|X|=|=]|-|X]12 13, 14, 15 REVIEW VT
i ’ ” ’ ” ” _ _ N I I I S I
VP, BD. PARTITION - IN ST. STL. FRAME 109 C 3’ o" 7’ o" 1 3/4" SCW Scw STAIN 109 B HM P-2 1 H1 | X L5 X X X REVIEW /2017
SEE FLOOR PLAN TOILET ACCESSORIES i \é\llm_é_HFg\gﬁgégfg(wgl;n 50 1/2" (5' MIN) 110 B 3'-0 7'-0 1 3/4 - SCw Scw STAIN 110 A HM P-2 J1 HI |IX|=|L4|=|=|=|=|=-|-|=|X|=|=]—-|X]|12 13, 14, 15 REVIEW 11,/29/17
OB St STl il 110B B 3-0" | 8-0" |1 3/4" - AL/GL - ANOD - - AL ANOD - — |- x|2| x| x|=|x|=|x|=|=|=|X|[Xx|X]1A 2 4 REVIEW 12/07/17
.040 ANOD. ALUM. CHANNEL » | PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER /DISPOSAL — -D.ol. . e ] Y m A " _ _ _ _1_1_ _1_T1_ __1_
L] S ANOD. AL AN, o BOBRICK No. B—3944 HDCP. GRAB BAR N 30" 6 111 C 3-0 7-0" |1 3/4 SCW Scw STAIN 111 C HM P-2 1 H1 | X L5 X X X SERMIT 12/20/17
| o #IL(;JM gEAAE/)IE (FORM LIGHT TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER ) — TOILET PAPER DISPENSER | :%\ \ i 12 B 3’-0" 7'-0" 1 3/4" - SCW SCW STAIN 112 A HM P-2 J1 H1 X|=|L|=|=|=|=|=|=|=|X|=|=|=-|X]|12 13, 14, 15 BID 01,10,/18
- — all - BOBRICK No. B—2888 AND B—386 < PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER e [ o 113A c o 70" |1 3/4 ~ sow sow STAIN 13A o Y — T nr Ix =T oo o == o = Tx == x
T CONT. FOAM TAPE APPLIED - AND DISPOSAL - > py — — " /\PERMIT RESUBMITTAL | 01/29/18
BETWEEN MULLION AND CHANNEL SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL o o .|| <= ( o 113B B 3-0 7'-0 1 3/4 - SCW SCwW STAIN 113B A HM P-2 J H1 | X|=|L5|=|=|=|X|=|=|=|X|=|—=-]=|X]20
™ (FULL HEIGHT OF FRAME) BOBRICK No. B—254 AND B-354 o = INSULATE ALL EXPOSED - © 1 - E = a Y A» ) )
04 Nt HOT WATER & DRAIN N 9 N4 114 B 3-0 7-0 1 .3/4 - SCW SCw STAIN 114 A HM P-2 J1 H1 X|=|L4|=|=|=|=|=|=|—=|X|=|—=|—=|X]12, 13, 14, 15
—— PROVIDE TS FALSE MULLION GRAB BARS W/NON—SLIP SURFACE I = = N
"y 2" x"Y" [®] BOBRICK No. B-550799 OR EQUAL ) PIPES (TYP.) 115A B 3-0" | 7-0" |1 3/4" - SCW SCW STAIN 115A A HM P-2 J1 Hi X |=| = [=|X|=|Xx|=|=|=|X|=|=|-|X]|4 5
- E’é‘j’;é‘évlmio(‘;‘;‘;ﬂi":fLRNUCT'ON (427, 36" AND 18" LONG) SEE PLAN 13 43" 1-6" 1158 B 3-0" | 6-8" |1 3/4" - SCW SCw P-2 EX EX HM P—2 - — Ix|={u|=|x|=x|=|=|=|-]-|Xx|x]|x]|2 4
1/4” PLATE GLASS FRAMELESS MIRROR | —0" '—0" » - - - - il Bt Bt Bl il et B ol Bl B
AND PARTITION [E] S7k AS INDICATED 7.0" 116 B 3-0 7-0" |1 3/4 HM HM P-2 115 A HM P-2 J1 H1 | X L1 X X | 20
m PARTITION DETAIL m TOILET RM 1 10 118A C 3'-0" 7-0" |1 3/4" - SCW SCwW STAIN 118A C HM P-2 J1 HT IX|=|L5|—|—=|—=|X|=|=-|=-|—=|X|—=|—-|X
- 118B C 3- o” 7-0" |1 3/4 - SCW SCwW STAIN 118B C HM P-2 1 Hi [ x|=|ws|=|=|=|X|=|-|-|-|X|=-]|-]|X
A—4/ SCALE : 1 1/2" = 1"=0" w SCALE : 1/4" = 1'— 119 D [(4) 2 7-0" |1 3/4 - HCW - STAIN - CASED DW - - - |-1-1-=|-1-|-|-1-|=-|-1=-1-|-1-1-]19
ZQBESSTS&EALLDISPENSER ZQBESS?&EA%_DISPENSER 120 B 3—0” 7-0" |1 3/4 - SCW SCW STAIN 120 A HM P-2 J1 HI [ X |=|L4|=|=|=|=|-|=|=|X|=|=]|-|X]12 13, 14, 15
P R " DRAWN BY: SGM
IN ST. STL. FRAME PROVIDE NONABSORBENT IN ST. STL. FRAME [ \m\ 122 B 3'-0" 7-0" |1 3/4" - SCW SCwW STAIN - - - - - - === |=|-|-|=-|-|-|—-1—-|—-|—-1]—]|23 POCKET DOOR} APPROVED: SGM
WALL FINISH - SEE ROOM 570 1/4" (5' MIN) SURFACE TO 48" AFF (TYP AT ALL | ——— WALLFINISH-SEEROOM —— |  5.3"(5'MI 123 E VIF VIF 1.3/4 - HM HM P-2 EX EX HM P—2 - — |- x|{u|=|=|x|=|=|=]|=|X|=|X|=|X]2 4 7. 1
FINISH SCHEDULE (TYP.) TOILET ROOM WALLS) FINISH SCHEDULE (TYP.) - y " PROJECT NO. 17—046
1 12" 0. ST. STL 1130 {127 0. ST. STL ——— |or 307 125 B | 3-0" | 70" |13/4| - HM - P-2 | 125 A HM P=2 | J1 | HI |X|=|6|=|—|=|=|-|=|-|=|=|=|-|X
i HDCP. GRAB BAR ‘ | TOILET FLUSH HANDLES i HDCP. GRAB BAR - | 126A C 3'-0" 6'-8" 1 3/4" - HM HM P-2 EX EX HM P-2 - - — XL |=[X|=|X|[=|=|=|—=|=-|X[X]|X]2 4 1 DATE 02/21/2018
T S : il {{|SHALL BE ON OPENWIDE — T | 1268 B VIF VIF |1 3/4" - HM HM P2 126 A HM P2 J1 mo [x[=lul=]=]=]=1=1-1-1x]=]=]-]x]20
. L TOILET PAPER DISPENSER ) \ | - | ¢| SIDE OF TOILET (TYP,) . L TOILET PAPER DISPENSER ——=[ || \ | © 2017 AN Architect
< — 3//< S ATE AL EXPOSED \\3‘ e % = 3//< -&\3‘ ’ , 127 B 3-0" | 7-0" |1 3/4" - SCW SCW STAIN 127 A HM P—2 J1 Ht x| = || =|=|-|-|-|-|=|x]|=|=|-|x]2 13 14, 15 20 renitects
- O - O , ”» , ” ”
E < ” % HOT WATER & DRAIN S) A T J| o & E A = s H 5 - P = T JI o & 128 B 3-0 7-0" |1 3/4 - SCW SCW STAIN 128 A HM P-2 J1 Hi [ x|=|L4|=|=|=|=|=|-|=|X]|=|=|-]|X]|12. 13, 14, 15, 20
4 < ™ PIPES (TYP.) N~ | ® @ 2 - o R | ® " " " _ _ _ _ _ _ ol ool 2l === ==l =21
i - & B—18 & o ) 129 D |[(4) 1'=-0"| 7=0" |1 3/4 HCW STAIN CASED DW 19 .
- E 7 11 o Z z =N TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:
" o an INSULATE ALL EXPOSED an e .
SEE PLAN 6", 43 1-3 SEE PLAN HOT WATER & DRAIN e, 454 1 PIONEER
. PIPES (TYP. L2 1/2"
-0 (vP.) 721/ DOOR SCHEDULE ABBR. HARDWARE - LOCKSETS DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES REMARKS CHILD CARE
7“3\ TOILET RM. 108 AND 120 7“2\ TOILET RM. 11 2 AND 114 ALON=— ALGMINOV T OFFIGE/ENTRANGE LooK T ALL LOCKSETS T0 BE SCHLAGE 'D’ SPARTA SERIES LEVER TYPE, OR EQUAL | 1A DEADLATON, DUMMY GYLNDER & INTERIOR PADDLE
A4 " A4 . QE‘QD= QQEE_'ZBEEDAR(&%AH'T& o L—2  CYLINDER LOCK W/ 2. LOCKSET OPERATIONS TO BE VERIFIED WITH TENANT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION PUSH—PULL SERVICES. INC.
- SCALE : 1/4" = 1'— SCALE : 1/4" = 1'— PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER ol C /2" GLASS LEVER HANDLE 3. VERIFY ALL DOOR HARDWARE, KEYING AND LOCKSETS WITH OWNER. 1B. DEADLATCH, CYLINDER & PANIC BAR ’
AND DISPOSAL - / L-3  PASSAGE LATCH 4. DOOR THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS NOT TO EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT ABOVE W/LATCH GUARD ON EXTERIOR, PUSH—PULL
1/4" PLATE GLASS MIRROR = HOLOW METAL L—4  PRIVACY LOCK FINISHED FLOOR OR EXTER}OR CONC. STOOP, SIDEWALK OR STARIR LANDING | 2. DOOR BOTIOM SWEEP W/ HOLD OPEN DEVICE 8W375 E. ROOSEVELT RD
. 1" g 1" . = L—5 CLASSROOM LOCK THRESHOLDS EXCEEDING 1/4” IN HT. SHALL HAVE 1:2 BEVEL - SU - H.D. CL HOL | 1 . L .
1/4" PLATE GLASS MIRROR N STAILESS STL. PRAVE INSUL=" INSULATED CORE -6  STORAGE LOCK 5. 18 GA. FRAME INT. 16 GA. @ EXT. TYP. 18 GA. DOOR —TYP @ HM DOORS AND CUSHION STOP (EACH LEAF) DUPAGE CTY.. ILLINOIS
- STL. | [LAS LAM. COUNTERTOP. ME.= — MATCH EXISTING L-7  LOCK W/PANIC HARDWARE 6. PAINT ALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES 4. SURFACE MTD. H.D. CLOSER (EA. LEAF) ”
WALL FINISH - SEE ROOM Wi SIDE & BACKSLASKE L= MR VABLE PIN L-8 LOCK PER DOOR MANUF. 7. PROVIDE PLAIN SLICED RED OAK VENEER FACE SOLID CORE DOORS S K AL
(TvP) I FINISH SCHEDULE (TYP PR= PAR L=9  H.D. MORTISE LOCKSET 8. ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE BY A LEVER OR EXIT| - MEETING EDGE ASTRAGAL
112'0.D.ST.STL.  —— 50 1/4" (5' MIN) o (TYP) PAINT=  PRIME: INT. TRIM PRIMER LEVER HANDLE PADDLE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT 8 2* VERTICAL LIFT TRAGK SHEET DESCRIPTION
HDCP. GRAB BAR - e | | _——— 11°0D.ST. STL. FIN: 5 COATS INT. SATIN LATEX | L—10 DUMMY LEVER TRIM & AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE ANY TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR 9 LOUVER IN DOOR
. i | 1 HDCP. GRAB BAR l ORE MAGNETIC CATCH TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. THUMB TURN DEADBOLTS ARE ' OR OPERAT SCHEDULES. DETAILS
_ = TOILET PAPER DISPENSER —— I~ _ ) | == i g I~ SC= SOLID C T B CFoLD DOoR SLIBE Took PROHIBITED, LEVER OR PADDLE DEADBOLT RELEASES ARE ACCEPTABLE B T o et TR )
2 — ey 4 2 ol t Z | =—=— w[ TOILETPAPERDISPENSER —& b e—>— RP= REMOVABLE PIN Ak VENEER 9. ALL DOORS AND HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 12 IDENTIFIGATION SIGN INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
o ] _‘ =]: o a\e o ¥ o 5 | LS = ”}: =2 SANITARY NAPKINDISPOSAL 2| £ [ 7 Woob= - /A ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS ' 13. UNDERCUT DOOR 1"
o & - o SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL 3 ?\’ < ® o <l % | ~ - o o g y F—5 10. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL MEET OPENING FORCE AND SWEEP PERIOD REQMT'S 14. HANDICAPPED EMBLEM ON DOOR
o - ? ) N ™ N - ? ™ ™ ) 11. (3) SILENCERS PER DOOR 15. H.C. SIGN MTD. BRAILLE HT @ 54" A.F.F.
L . = INSULATE ALL EXPOSED = 12. COORDINATE HARDWARE WITH OWNERS SECURITY AND LOW VOLTAGE 16. HINGE STOP
INSULATE ALL EXPOSED pe 43 g 24 1/2" 2-41/2" ';ICIJDTEéVATTY 'iR&DRA'N 16" . VENDOR(S) 17. ELECTRIC STRIKE SHEET NUMBER
HOT WATER & DRAIN ‘ 49" 5-3" P ‘ 13. HOLLOW METAL FRAMES SHALL BE PRE-PRIMED AND SHALL RECEIVE Two | 18 PANIC RELEASE PADDLE W/FLEX STRIKE CONNECT TO
PIPES (TYP.) 112" * GOORD. MIRROR SIZE. FRAME 5-0"HOLD | COATS OF SEMI-GLOSS PAINT
. , , : 19, DOOR TRACK
AND FINISH W/OWNER 3/4 HR A— —_—
/5 TOILET RM. 127 TOILET RM. 128 SAME OPP. HAND /6 TOILET RM. 104 A (]1# PROVIDE DUMMY LEVER KNURLED HANDLES AT ELEC. CLOSET 1188 DOORS. § | 20 3/4 H A-LaBEL D00k A 4‘ . O
_ . . _ . v 22. FLOORING TRANSITION STRIP (AS REQUIRED)
A 4 SCALE : 1/4 - 1 - U SCALE : 1/4 - 1 - 23. POCKET DOOR TRACK AND HARDWARE SHEET 7 of 9




NEW GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS

REMOVE EXIST. 4 PLY ROOFING AND INSULATION - PROVIDE 5 1/4", R-30,
POLYISOCYANURATE INSUL. - PROVIDE NEW PPT WD. BLOCKING AT
BUILDING PERIMETER AS REQ'D TO MAKE UP HEIGHT INCREASE -

NEW 45 MIL EPDM ROOF - CONTR. OPTION TO
PROVIDE TPO OR MODIFIED BITUMEN

A+M ARCHITECTS, LLC

40 Landover Parkway, Suite 3
Hawthorn Woods, lllinois 60047
TEL: 847.726.9517

ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.

S VAVAVAVAVAVA VA VA VA VA VAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVANS O D 1 T v’v’v‘v’v’v’v’"‘“"V‘V‘V"""Q““""Q
LINTEL SCHEDULE — 3‘3‘3‘2‘3‘2‘3‘3‘3‘3‘3‘3‘3‘3‘3‘3‘0‘3‘3‘.‘3‘3‘3‘é3?5:33033:o:’o:ozz:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:323233‘333‘3‘3‘3‘3‘2‘333‘3‘33332333333333202*302*203:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:3:’.:3:3:3:‘.:3:3&3&3:2:3:3:3:3:3
q XX XKD $0.9.0.0.0.0.9.
WAL WASONRY | BEARNG | mooms IOISTS AT LOW PONT e e o G A RS EEAARRRARRI QLR LLLLL RLLLIILLLRR LRI YL
MARK DESCRIPTION THICKNESS OPENING ENDS *$ EL +159"
L1 W8x10 + 1/4"x11 1/2" PLATE 12 6'-0 8 L7562} e - o~ fm— e ————— B —\—————————————————_—___—__—_/T/?
L2 W8x10 + 1/4"x11 1/2" PLATE 12" 6’0" 8" T adsenl $ TR N 7/ NN P AERNN I
\ // AN
AND OVER RAKE \ 4 AR
L4 L3 x 2 1/2 x 5/16 (LLV) 6" 5-0" 8" WALL 2 i NN /' A\ L
\ // N\
/ / \ / /
N\ AN /| / AN
NOTES EXIST. W24x68 A\ p // 4 NN / N // /
1. INSTALL ANGLE LINTELS LONG LEG VERTICAL U.N.O. N\ g NN J N\ /
2.PROVIDE 6" MIN. BEARING AT EA. END OF LINTEL U.N.O. A\ 7, \ Yy NN ////
3. FULLY GROUT 2 COURSES OF CMU SOLID BELOW LINTEL BEARING W\ y \ // NN 7
4.DOUBLE ANGLES SHALL BE WELDED OR STITCH BOLTED TOGETHER EXIST. JOIST (32LH06) \ y N\ Yy \ \\ . 7
WA\ s/ \ /7 N s/
N\ /S / N / NEN / /
N\ // N\ / / )y
W\ / / NN
N\ / / \ . N\ / /
N\ /7 AN / N\ //
N\ /// / W\ Y, N\ //
et e ettt +-——- e I A -
/\/ /\/ EXIST. PRECAST CONC. ROOF PLANKS
REMOVE EXIST. 4 PLY ROOFING EXIST. MASONRY
AND INSULATION - PROVIDE 5 1/4",
R-30, POLYISOCYANURATE INSUL. -
[ PROVIDE NEW PPT WD. BLOCKING
EXISTING MASONRY SEE PARTITION DETAIL AT BUILDING PERIMETER AS REQ'D
WALL FOR INSUL. TO MAKE UP HEIGHT INCREASE -
NEW 45 MIL EPDM ROOFING
MEMBRANE (CONTR. OPTION TO
CEILING TILE - SEE PROVIDE TPO OR 4 PLY MOD. $ T/BEAM
REFL. CLG. PLAN BITUMEN) EL. +11'-8 3/8"
EXISTING STEEL LINTEL EXIST. Wa1x62
CEILING TRIM ANGLE | NEW GUTTER AND e
EXISTING 2x4 WOOD DOWNSPOUTS EXIST. PRECAST CONC.
BLOCKING - REPLACE gigﬁ#@NF%F;E ROOF PLANKS
AS REQD e
VYN Y N N N Y X N N N\
B/EXISTING CANOPY / ‘00000""‘:‘:::’3“ :
EL. +110" (V.LF.) : ‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0’0‘0000000 @
: LF. T/MASONRY 0‘0‘0‘000‘0‘0‘0‘0“0‘0‘04" -
EXISTING CANOPY CORNER BEAD EL. +10-8" f ,
SEALANT & BACKER PROVIDE .040 PREFIN.——
ROD (Do) ALUM. COPING
HOLD DW BACK 3/16" :
6 1/2" AND PROVIDE CLEAR W/HEMMED EDGE TO
THERMALLY BROKEN SEALANT ALL AROUND CONCEAL WD. BLOCKING
HEAD FLASHING
SHIM AS REQ'D CEILING TILE SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
1" LOW E, CLEAR - mfz'NG MASONRY
INSULATED GLASS I CEILING TRIM ANGLE
(1/4-1/2-1/4) IN DK. BRONZE S
THERMALLY BROKEN N} > 2" CONT. ISO.
VAPOR BARRIER
NEW STEEL LINTEL - SEE
LINTEL SCHEDULE - <
PAINT EXPOSED STEEL SEE PLAN FOR
PARTITION TYPE
NEW MASONRY WALL -
MATCH EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION =
CONT. HEAD FLASHING L
W/ROPE WICKS AT 24" OC
CORNER BEAD
B/LINTEL
4$ — ‘ / NEW STEEL LINTEL - SEE -
EL. +8-0 LINTEL SCHEDULE - N
SEALANT & BACKER | PAINT EXPOSED STEEL
g ROD (Do) NEW MASONRY WALL - . SEE PLAN FOR
THERMALLY BROKEN MATCH EXISTING ——_| PARTITION TYPE
DRIP FLASHING CONSTRUCTION ® SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CONT. CEILING TRIM ANGLE
SHIM AS REQ'D CONT. HEAD FLASHING CEILING TILES AND GRID
W/ROPE WICKS AT 24" OC
61/2"
B/LINTEL ; p 3
EL. +/-6-10 2/3" | ‘ / 1\ \
| 128 / I \ 129
/ / \ \
HOLD DW BACK 3/16" | / N \
AND PROVIDE CLEAR | CORNER BEAD J / \ \
SEALANT ALL AROUND | / \ \
1 1 | // // \\ \\
/ / \ \
SHIM AS REQ'D | / o \ \
| // // o \\ \\
0]
| // // ‘: \\\ \\\
| \ / / \ \
i L | N / / \ \
?3 | \\\ // // \\ \\
. N 2
1" LOW E, CLEAR ? | N / o/ \ \
INSULATED GLASS * | N / </ \ \
(1/4-1/2-1/4) IN DK. BRONZE n 1 N / ol / \ \
THERMALLY BROKEN | AN / / \ \
ANOD. ALUM. FRAMES GLASS BLOCK I N J j \ \
\
: \\\ // / \\ \\
| . // // \\\ \\\
= —| | \\\ // // \\ \\
' N\
SHIMAS REQD | —— GYP. BJARD SILL AN / / \ \
PREFIN. ALUM. SILL N / / \ \
SEALANT & BACKER W/EASED EDGES - FINISH | N / / \ \
ROD (Do) TO MATCH WDW. FRAME | N / / \ \
| AN / / \ \
THERMALLY BROKEN SILL $ T/FOUNDATION ==t N / / \ \
FLASHING W/HEMMED END EL. +3-6 1/2" <> , \ \ / /
SET ON 2 CONT. BEADS ‘4 ) d S/ \ \ J i
SEALANT ‘4 STEEL §TUD / \ \ / / g
‘4 RUNNER // \\ \\ // // - N
T/MASONRY ! 2x WOOD BLOCKING - ‘4 J/ \ \ / /
EL. +3'-Q" / ‘< /// \\ \\ // //
STEEL STUD RUNNER Q: y \ \ / / \ g
4 \ \ / /
1/4" SHIM 3 / L L / / ( )
< 7 \ / /
‘< /// \\ \\ // //
‘4 —— SEE PLAN FOR /. \ \ / / \ J
EXISTING MASONRY EXISTING ‘4 PARTITIDN TYPE e \ \ / /
WALL FOUNDATION WALL ‘4 s \ \ / /
E\I ‘< // \\ \\ // //
SEE PLAN FOR S 3 y \ \ / /
ALUM. FACED INSULATED - PARTITION TYPE 2 ‘4 § \ \ J J e
COMPOSITE PANEL INSIDE o { THERMAL INSUL. \ \ J j .
AND OUT IN DK. BRONZE ® THERMAL INSUL. ‘4 AS PER|WALL TYPE \ \ / / -
THERMALLY BROKEN AS PER WALL TYPE 04 SEE SCHEDULE \ \ / /
ANOD. ALUM. FRAMES SEE SCHEDULE 04 \ \ / /
(TYP. BOTTOM PANE) 04 \ \ / / ELKAY
: STEEL STUD RUNNER 3 : STEEL §TUD RUNNER \\ \\ / /
] FLOOR FINISH - SEE \ \ / /
SHIM AS REQ'D FLOOR FINISH - SEE ROOM FLOOR FINISH - SEE ROOM 3 ROOM HINISH \ / /
FINISH SCHEDULE . FINISH SCHEDULE \ \ ! /
SEALANT & BACKER i 0: SCHEDULE \ N /
ROD (Do) EXISTING CONC. FLOOR EXISTING CONC. FLOOR 04 —EXISTIN[G CONC. \ vV /
THERMALLY BROKEN SLAB | SLAB 04 FLOOR $LAB \ ¥ J
SILL FLASHING . < \ A/ /
FIN. FLOOR ] \ \ /
EL. 00"
1/4" SHIM
/TNSECTION Z\SECTION ZTN\SECTION ~T\SECTION
WSCALE 11/2" = 1"=0" @SCALE 11/2" = 1'=0" WSCALE 11/2" = 1"=0" WSCALE 11/2" = 1'=0"

M STERLING

| | RENAISSANCE, INC.

: CONSTRUCTION SERVECES

430 East IL Route 22 / Half Day Road
Lake Zurich, lllinois 60047
847.307.4400 Fax 847.307.4410

CONSULTANTS

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

I HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED
UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT, TO
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO
THE EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,
THEY ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE
APPLICABLE CODES, INCLUDING THE
ENVIRONMENTAL BARRIERS ACT (410 ILCS) AND
THE ILLINOIS ACCESSIBLITY CODE (71 ILL. ADM.
CODE 400), OF:

ham 01129118 |

| STEVEN 6. McCOWAN
f Licanse expires 11/30/.2018

ILLINOIS DESIGN FIRM NO. 184-005411

ISSUE FOR DATE
REVIEW 10/16 /17
REVIEW 10/25/17
REVIEW 1/14/17
REVIEW 11/20/17
REVIEW 11/29/17
REVIEW 12,/07 /17
PERMIT 12/20/17
BID 01/10/18
/N\PERMIT RESUBMITTAL | 01/29 /18
DRAWN BY: SGM
APPROVED: SGM
PROJECT NO. 17-046
DATE 01/29/2018
© 2017 A+M o Architects

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:

PIONEER
CHILD CARE
SERVICES, INC.

18W375 E. ROOSEVELT RD.
DUPAGE CTY., ILLINOIS
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WALL SECTIONS
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EXISTING SIDEWALK
TO BE R?MOVED

EXISTING CMU DOOR
TO BE REPLACED

EXISTING CMU DOOR
TO BE REPLACED

EXISTING SIDEWALK TO BE EXISTING SIDEWALK TO BE
REPLACED AS REQUIRED REPLACED - SEE CIVIL DWGS
I I | D r———1T "1 "1 1T T~
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | SN I | | |
L__ I NS | |
EXISTING DOOR TO BE |
REMOVED |
|
N | ,
| | |
| | |
T t |
| | |
N EXISTING ALUMINUM AND | |
| GLASS STOREFRONT TO BE | |
} REPLACED (TYP) } |
|
| EXISTING ROOFING AND | ,
| INSULATION TO BE | |
N REMOVED AT HIGH ROOF | |
L L |
EXISTING CARPET AND |
WALL BASE TO BE
REMOVED |
|
|
CEILING GRID AND |
TILES TO BE REMOVED |
EXISTING EXTERIOR MASONRY
WALL TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW |
) T WINDOW OPENING - PROVIDE |
o | LINTEL L-2 (SHT A-5)
© | |
_ L |, EXISTING PARTITIONS |
o TO BE REMOVED n | |
= | EXISTING PLUMBING |
@1 |H EXISTING EXTERIOR I FIXTURES TO BE |
o | MASONRY WALLTOBE || EXISTING DOOR AND REPLACED |
> | REMOVED FOR NEW Il FRAME TO BE REPLACED - EXISTING DOOR |
< I WINDOW OPENING - Il 5-61/2"  8-1158" _ 5-0"  5-57/8" 10-3 1/8" 50" 10'-8 7/8" | PROVIDE LINTEL L-3 A AND FRAME TO
© PROVIDE LINTEL L-2 (SHT | REQD - SEE SHT. A5 |
L4 A5 i BE REPLACED |
Famnl I i B sl — I Y| e ————— — p—— | i —— T T | i ———— T I, . )| I ___:I]————:q
z « A S 1 =] SoOA 2 W LI [T \ /ﬁ |
o NN EXISTING CMU WALL TO BE EXISTING CMU WALL TO BE NN [ R |
K EXISTING CMU WALL, REMOVED FOR NEW DOOR REMOVED FOR NEW DOOR |l | |
S AND DOOR AND FRAME, OPENING - PROVIDE NEW OPENING - PROVIDE NEW Il |
= TO BE REMOVED LINTEL L-4 AS REQD | LINTEL L-4 AS REQD . |
= i 1 |
b EXISTING ROOFING TO BE EXISTING COUNTER | | A | |
L REMOVED AT LOW ROOF TOBEREMOVED NS
3 - — o E |
=~ —=
3 N
= EXISTING EXTERIOR MASONRY EXISTING EXTERIOR MASONRY | | S
= il WALL TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW WALL TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW EXISTING CMU WALLS -<7
2 < WINDOW OPENING - PROVIDE WINDOW OPENING - PROVIDE TO BE REMOVED e
NS LINTEL L-1 (SHT A-5) LINTEL L-1 (SHT A-5) 7 |
N
| = L———7 L———7 ] |
|
! 45'-3 5/8" ‘ 6'-0 3/8" ‘ 17-11 5/8" ‘ 6'-0 3/8" ‘ SPOT TUCKPOINT EXTERIOR :

DEMOLITION PLAN

MASONRY FACE BRICK AS
REQUIRED

A+M ARCHITECTS, LLC

40 Landover Parkway, Suite 3
Hawthorn Woods, lllinois 60047
TEL: 847.726.9517

ARCHITECTS, L.L.C.
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Lake Zurich, lllinois 60047
847.307.4400 Fax 847.307.4410

CONSULTANTS

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

I HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED
UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND STATE THAT, TO
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND TO
THE EXTENT OF MY CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATION,
THEY ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE
APPLICABLE CODES, INCLUDING THE
ENVIRONMENTAL BARRIERS ACT (410 ILCS) AND
THE ILLINOIS ACCESSIBLITY CODE (71 ILL. ADM.
CODE 400), OF:

[ am_ 01/29118

/ﬁ' M
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SCALE : 1/8" =1-0"
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